
I 
High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight 
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine 
~~-*it*~~ ~ 'Ji:.fJvfJ\ ~ 2. ~ / 
LBH-791NS • 792NS • 793NS • 794NS 
LBH-791NS-1• 792NS-1• 793NS-1• 794NS-1 

PARTS LIST 

29125804 
No.0831-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. An asterisk { *) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added. 

2. As to "#01" and "#02," refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective page,;. 

3. Codes on the "Q ty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts. 

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1. Note!\,~:. ;lC-lX ~ il-c l' 6 11 A ~ «- :/0 * (fl Lt. 1iiH!!J011Hf ~:.M L -c, /t-Ui11e!l! it::. l±:ilihn ~ill::. #!l~ -c Ji> Q-:: t Z. 2rrt L i 1· Q 

2. IJ 7... t-«-:.JCI)#Ol, #02-~0)nHJ:, «--~.Ff(l) ~;_t~C~ Cl)~JtllJJ~.::$,~?,< t!~l>o 

3. · rdi\\lio:>t'd'li, II~:!'< <!eEL, 0.1, 2.0C<)o:>~f!Rii, !U' < 11'1~:1- ''"I "l<L~-t, 
4. !till:~(?)( >rJ, Hl.Mn'hr~nXLLl'~+t!il~il-c<t6-=.t~;~-;llti.LJ:-to 

5. 17-' f«-;;oo-----tNi. tlltli,&-r·<~><>c:.t<!c:\t"-"Li-t, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
fl IX 

1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COYER COMPONENTS (1) • 
lili ffll • :7\. ~ fj(l{,ji; (1 ) 

• • • • 1 

2. MACHINE FRAIIE & MISCELLANEOUS COYER COMPONENTS (2) • • • 3 
lili llil • :7\. ~ IMl f* ( 2 ) 

3.11ACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COYER COMPONENTS (3) • 5 
~Jl ffl~ • :7\. 'iiHMJ {,f; C 3 ) 

4.liAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . . • • • • • 7 
Utli!Mlf* 

5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) • • • • • • • 9 
~H~ f}!l f* CD 

6.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) • • ·11 
m~Hlll f* c 2) 

7. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • 13 
J!fl .:LUf IMl f* 

8.NEEDLE THREAD TRIIIIIER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS • 15 
Ufd71 I:J • :ffd~ (' I:J IMl f* 

9. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS • • • 17 
'l!J~I:J!Mlf* 

10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS • • • • • • 19 
f *til I) !Mlf* 

11. HOOK DR IV TNG SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • 21 
TWI!fMJf* 

12.STOP-IIOTTON COMPONENTS (1) • • • • • 23 
:iJf!; WI flll {,f; C 1) 

13. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2) • • • • • • 25 
jjgWf!MJf* (2) 

14. KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) • • • • • • • • • 27 
*tTl I) j. 7. fMl ffi (1) 

15. KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) • • • • • • • • • • 29 
1h tTl I) j. 7. flll {,ji; (2) 

16.FEED CAll COMPONENTS . • • • • • 31 
± tJ .b. ~{,ji; 

17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS • • • • • • 33 
*IJ/ili'-!Mlf* 

18. LUBRICATION I!ECHAN ISM COMPONENTS • • 35 
*fr iiiJ ~ &! f>ll f* 

19. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS • 37 
'!':- 7- 7'- 1) -!Mlf* 

20.SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • 39 
't<:<£7'v-rf}!lf* 

21. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS • • • • 40 
41f lJ!JI:f: fiHJ!H,f; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. TABLE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Jl/.lL>j!!lijf* 

23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS • * :V: 'lt 11'1 • mHff~ x ;t ~f)!] i* 
24.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791NS-1 (l) • • • 

LBH-791NS-1 W!llll!l,\t, (1) 

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LrlH-791NS-1 (2) 
LBH-791NS-1 Wllllll~r'fl, (2) 

26.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-792NS, 792NS-1 • • 
LB!!-792NS, 792NS-1 Wfflfl!lfu', 

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793NS, 793NS-1 
LB!!-793NS, 793NS- 1 W fflllilfu', 

28. EXCLUSin: PARTS FOR LBH-794NS, 794NS- 1 
LBH-794NS, 794NS-1 W ffl ffllfu', 

• 

29.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK, 791NK-1) • • 
LBH-791NK, 791NK-1 W!tllll~.ll, 

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792NK, 792NK-1) • 
LBH-792NK, 792NK -1 W!fllll~ ,\t, 

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK, 793NK-1) • 
LBH-793NK. 793NK-1 W#lllilful 

32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794NK, 794NK-1) • 
LBH-794NK, 794NK -1 W ffl fill,';;\ 

33. ~APE FEEDER COMPONENTS (~ecial order part) 
T - :1 ~ '*' ffil ( !f/f lJIJB: )( llJl nn) 

34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & IIOTOR PULLEY • 
V~J~~·~-9-:1-Y-M~-

35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE 
x ~ Jf'- "'- !J;c;l:( 
NUIIERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • • 
*51 

• • • • • • 

• • 41 

• • 43 

• • • • 

• • 47 

• 49 

• 49 

• 51 

• 51 

• • 51 

• • • • 53 

• 55 

••• 56 

• • • • 57 

• 58 

lllustration of this parts list is based on the model L B H- 7 9 1 N S. 
::.OJ/{-''!') 7. ~ (;J:, L B II- 7 9 1 N S {t-;!Jl;:;;jq;:: 1 7 7. ~ 1i:-ff.nx L -c S tl ;t To 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. !lACHINE FRAY , l!fi{lfl • :7\-!l!i~~ & (~5SCELLANEOUS COVER COIIPONENTS (1) 

7 

4 

3 

~// ~ )' 
16 I 

36 

- 1 -

~~26 
25 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H OtY 

1 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L;12 t~"i<Y 3/16-28 L;12 4 
2 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER. LEFT A'11'W'1 lin"- l:)"'J 2 
3 139-00550 FRAME COVER ASH. JY1~('H · 1 
4 137-01503 GASKET )Y1~ h0 nY 1 
5 SS-41206 1 5-SP SC R.~E W~3~/ 1~6~-'-'28.,_..Lc:.; 6\L_ ______ _Lt.:.>.~ ':-:' 1ulc_" ~3ul_c1 6"'-:.~.2&8-'l...c. ;"'6 ____ -:1-
6 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG Ht~ 3 
7 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG Ht> 3 
8 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG HtY 2 
9 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG HtY D;12.5 L;4 1 

10 TA-1270502-RO RUBBER PLIIG tY 
11 SS-5120810-SP SCREW ''"DV' {.)" 
12 139-00303 TOP COVER 01" •'JJ) !Jn"-
13 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 1Hf 1Yt1 1',1 
14 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L;7 t~"H" 15/64-28 L;7 
15 SS-4110615-SP SCREW ]]/64-40 1.=6 t~":JW' 
16 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE JI1H"'J iP1Yt1 A 
17 HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIP :J"b 7"101~ C 
18 SS-4701415-SD SCREW t~"i<OI" 

19 HS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 U1!JH1r 3/16-28 
20 B1120-352-000 BALL SCREW Jl1J\0 -l:0 ~ 
21 TA-1900502-RO RUBBER PLUG HtY 
22 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 t~"i<OI" 3/16-28 L=14 
23 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG lJt> 
24 TA-1450302-RO RUBBER PLUG lJtY 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
7 
2 
2 

~2o..5,_ ___ ~1u3!.L7::.>-0;;0"'8"'02"-c.___BillELIIDc_S"'C""R""E._W ...<Su.T!IJIJ D.u.~SHruAu.L.~LL ------"~L".L'ltc_"_LlOI f"-'l'JLL' Ju?c__ _____ ~...__ 
26 Bll62-771-000 BED SCREW STUD ~"1r)f1-
27 137-03004 BED SLIDE *"',lyYt t!J"t H'Jt17 
28 B1107 -481-000 CAH COVER GUIDE libi!JI"- YYt1 
29 137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW H'Jt•n',l n"t'Jt 
30 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-3.0 l:'IW' 1/8-44 I =2,9 
31 81110-481-000-A CAH COVER LATCH libi!JI"- HI 
32 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2. 5 Ui<)" 3/32-56 L;2. 5 
33 81111-481-000 SPRING !Jblin"- ~tiJI"t 
34 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~"H" 3/16-28 L=6 
35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER fJ'Jt17',1 Jl"i< 3r1JI' 
36 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~"t)" 3/16-28 1.=6 
37 139-22109 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE fyl:"Y1rrYt1 A 
38 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 l:Jt)" 11/64-40 L;6 
39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE H'Jt17',l n"t 11"1l" 
40 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING fJ'Jt'lJ',I n;n?i\"' 
41 139-20400 THREAD TENSIOII GUIDE PLATE 1lh'J) iPJYtiJI"y 
42 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~"tl" 3/16-28 L=6 
43 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 t~"t)" 15/64-28 1.;7 
44 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER fYl:"yiJn"·· 
45 137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET 'J•J)y iJJI"- J\ 0 'H> 
46 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B rYl:"Y1lYYt1 B 
47 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L;6 t~"tY 3/16-28 L=6 

- 2 -

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.1ACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
@$ • yt~~f* (2) 

10 
______ l ________ ' 
: 1214 ',, 

: 11~');( 16 
I 

I 13 

V: ~~ f'~,, 
: , 'o 

I ' 
I 15 18 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

~ 
®-7 

________ J 

47 / "1s--49 
I 
I 
I 
L------------------~ L------------------

- 3 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

PART HO. 

137-64352 
B3216-047-000 
B3218-232-000 
B3214-047-000 
137-64303 
B3219-232-000 
HS-6110310-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
R0-0481901-00 
139-00857 
SS-4090315-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
137-02402 
137-02501 
137-02303 
139-00808 
SS-4090315-SP 
137-02204 
137-01958 
SS-4120615-SP 
137-01701 
139-01459 
HS-6150350-SP 
137-63800 
SD-0791 301-SP 
SD-0450211-SP 
137-63651 
137-63255 
137-63404 
B3210-771-000 
B3224-771-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
137-64204 
137-64105 
B3108-850-000 
VP-0551016-SH 
137-64006 
137-63909 
137-63701 
SD-0720221-SP 
B3215-771-000 
137-63503 
B3214-771-000 
B1531-415-000 
NS-6080340-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
139-01400 
139-00600 
SS-6121050-SP 
SS-4121215-SP 
SS-4121215-SP 
139-22000 
B1144-771-000 
SS-8152030-SP 
139-00709 
SS-7090510-SP 
B3125-155-000 
TA-2050406-RO 
NS-6150310-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TENSION BRACKET COHHEC. 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION HUT 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 
HUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
RUBBER RING 
SPUR GEAR COVER COHPL. 
SCREW 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD 
SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING 
SPUR GEAR COVER H !NGE B 
SPUR GEAR COVER 
SCREW 
SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A 
COVER, REAR ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 
FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET 
BOBBIN WINDER COHPL. 
HUT 15/64-28 
FRICTION PULLEY 
HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=l3,0 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. 
SHAFT BUSHING ASH. 
BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
BOBBIN STOP SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B 
BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 
NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER 
WASHER 5.5Xl3Xl 
SPRING 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 
ADJUSTING NUT 
BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
SUSPENSION 
NIIT 1 /8-44 
NUT 11/64-40 
BOBBIN WINDER COVER 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=12 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
FRAHE SIDE COVER 
FRAHE SIDE COVER GASKET (Cl 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
SCREW COVER LIST 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
DISK SPRING 
RUBBER PLUG 
NUT 15/64-28 

-4-

~~1> 7Yt1~"1 ~1J•ry 

1H3-~ H> 
1>f3-~ A"i< 
1H3-~ t'i 
l'H> 7Yt1 $1"1 
1H~ 1H3-n"-
o~~~t~> 11/64-40 
~~t'ii<~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
01)y~• 

J?nY A,·&~ ~A"-(11J.?) 
1~·1~· 9/64-40 L=3 
t?t"b"i< 4.5X8X0.5 
Jry~y M"~~bll"- ty~·~·~ 

Jryby A~·~~~A"- A"i< 
J?$Y A,"&~bA"- ty)I"B 
Jryby M" H bn"-
t~·i<~" 9/64-40 L=3 
Jryby A?"&~bA·- ty~"A 

3ry""ry f3ryt1 *~·~n·-ry;~~ 

t~"i<Y 3/16-28 1.=6 
3ry>"ry7" ~~)YbA"- A0 1~Y 

~~-~·~~(11J'ry) 
01b~t1> 15/64-28 
?> •ry7° -1) ~t11Jy 

~·yi<)l" D=7,94 H=13 
~·y1~· D=4.5 H=2.1 
1>~~ f3ryt1A'y 7~ 
1•H~·~ ry17~ 
"~~ ~·7 
;t"'t:""Y tjJ\""f 

"~~~-~ ~'j-
~~t7i<~· 11/64-40 L=7 
1H~ 1Htl1~B 
1H~ 1>H11l<A 
it7Yt1 Z~o -'1 
t7'1"b"1 5.5X13Xl 
1>~~ u·~n·i< 

1>H bM"i< 
1>~H·&~ 
$!"Yi<)l' D=7,24 H=2.2 
-~·~·g3- f3-t't'' 
;J; ... l::"'Y YYt1 
1>~1'1)3- f3-t11~" 

tH1"1~ A"1b1 
01»'1t'!C 1 /8-44 
U1b~t1> 11/64-40 
1>~~ >1J11 M"-
3ry>"ryJ" ~~)y bll·­
tHY" 3/16-28 L=9. 5 
t~"j)i" 3/16-28 1.=12 
1~·1~· 3/16-28 L=12 
'J~)YbA"-

'J'l:J.'J -}JJI''- CJ{'")~'J 

,;1~· 15/64-28 L=20 
3>), "ry{J?t1 oj;)"}JJI"-t>>) 

~~t7t>" 9/64-40 L=4.6 
~7 A"* 
')ty 
01b?t1• 15/64-28 

Qty 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(J) 

(I) 
{1) 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 

(1) 
(2) 
{1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(I) 
( 1) 
(]) 
(1) 
{1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(]) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
1 
2 
2 
8 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



& MISCELLANEOUS 
3. ~~I·Nh~a;~ (3) 

2 

20~ 

I 

I 38 
I 

I 39 

COVER COMPONENTS (3) 

/ 

' 
' 
L. --1 
' 

) 

I 
I 9- I 

I 

~0 
12 

13 

14 

L---

I 

I 37 
I 

- 5 -

45 

~I 
~46 

''t'W--48 
47------& 

----, 
I 

I 

I -44 
I 
I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 II 

1 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COHPL. 'J'JJ'J ~·M~II"- 'J'1J"'J 
2 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. •nJ'J ~·~~JJI\"-('J~J 
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT 'J'JJ'J ~"MJJ11"- 7H~ 

4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SH1\FT 'J'J)'J ~"HJJI\"- V"'J 
5 RE-0400000-KO E-SilAPED SNAP _Rli!G 14HHl EJ0l:l'1 4 
6 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE 'I'JJ.'J ~"HJJI\"- ~ 1J1t~"1 
7 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jt'J D=l2.5 L=4 
8 SK-3452000-SD WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 <~<'J1V" D=4.5 L=20 
9 139-01053 BELT COVER COHPL. ~·H JJI\"- t1J"'J 

10 139-01004 BELT COVER ~"Mbll"-
-ll.-'1'---~~~~S~S"'-='71~1-'::0~91'!-:0:-_-::cSP"' SCREW <M:7*V" 11/64-40 L-8. 5 

12 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ~"HJJI\"- HW' 
13 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE V~J.~ ~ 1}'11~1 7'Jt1 
14 137-04408 SPRING JJ"1~" t''JI\"1 
15 SS-7ll 041 0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 <&t7W' II /64-40 1.= 4 
16 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE J"/, t'JV" 
17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A t'JV" 1~ A 
18 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 Ht71Y 15/64-28 L=l2 
19 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B t'JV";j B 
20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COHPI., ~ -" ~·- 1J"'J 

OtY 

1 
I 1 l 
(2) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
2 
1 

(]) 

(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
1 
4 
I 

21 139-00204 FRAME BASE ~'1'1" ~·-, Ill 
22 137-01008 RUBBER B t."'JV'JJ"b B (2) 
23 137-00604 HINGE PIN t'JV"V"'J (2) 
24 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~PW' 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
25 137-04309 GIIIDE PIN J)''1l" t''J (2) 
26 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING !6HHl EJJ"~lJ.? 6 (2) 
27 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 <~t7H" 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1) 
28 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKIIIG l\127t 11' 'H'J (!) 
29 BII35-352-000 OIL GUAGE t1~t"-V" (1) 
30 137-00901 RIIBBER A t"1V'JJ"b A (2) 
31 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-10 t7*Y' 3/16-28 L-10 1 
32 139-43303 OIL SHIELD Jiv*"'II\"'J 1 
33 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT P/1D l-'1"~·-,~· 7Hl 4 
34 81153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD l'-'1"~"-:l '~1l" 4 
35 IIP-06120~R 6,1X18,5X2 tJl!'Tt 6,1X18,5X2 4 

~3~6~~~~-:II~S,:C-~61:--!.5~0310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1h7t'" 15/64-28 8 
37 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COHPL. HM"- 'l'lJ"'J 1 
38 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE ~'~11"- t'JV" (I) 
39 137-03905 HINGE PIN JJ<JJJ1"- t'JV"Y'J (1) 
--'4~0~~~--!-1 3~9-00907 H 00 K 0 1 I. S H I E I. D COV F R ~~~'-'''-:!JJ ,J_,, ':-;' -:--:-:;-;:::-:---:::--:-:::--~~~!+--

41 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 t'1"H" 11/64-40 L-5 (]) 
42 137-04002 HI HGE SPR I IIG h?hl\"- t'JV" 1\" ·i< ( 1 l 
43 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=G f'I"W' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
44 139-01558 AUXILIARY TABLE CmiPL. *Y"3 r-'1"~ t·JJ"~ 1 
4 5 _13Jl::QliQIL ____ AlJ.Xl1lAR'LliiB.LL__________ ;t X'._._. _-,__-.L_!" "---:---,--~~~~-'-(J..L_ 
46 137-85803 IllSTALL!tiG PLATE t.Y,'i-F'~ l'J'll'ii"'J (2) 
47 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 <~Ui<Y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4) 
48 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=JO t'i'W' 15/64-28 L=JO !2l 

- 6 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.MAIN SBA _tfl!ll}!ff* FT COMPONENTS 

2 

" 

I ~10~ 
c-- t--- ~1_1~ 

12--& 

24 5~ 59-t 
~55 ° 

%)~ 
/' ~· 6 

)

50 

51 

0 

38 
~58 57 

60 

- 7 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

139-23107 OIL ADJUSTING PIN 
R0-0401002-10 0-RING 
110-02904 ROLLER FELT 
139-22802 MAIN SHAFT 
SS-8051 I 12-TP SCREW I /4-40 1.=1 I 

»01 137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIH 
SB-1150005-00 BALL BEARING 
SB-1200004-00 BEARING, B 

5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONNEC. 
SS-8550512-TP SCRE\1 1/4-40 1.=5 

11 
12 
13 
14 

SS-8581550-TP SCRE\1 9/32-28 L=15 
SS-7581650-TP SCRE\1 9/32-28 L=16 
137-07500 OIL SEAL 
SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
137-07401 BUSHING, FRONT 

15 139-22901 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER 
17 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 
19 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING 
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM 
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE 
23 SS-2090620-SP SCREW 9/54-40 L=5.5 
24 RC-4151817-KP RETAINING RING 
25 SS-2092110-SP SCREW 
25 137-08003 LOW SPEED PULLEY BASE 
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT 
28 Bl211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 
29 Bl220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 
30 SS-1110821-TP SCREW JJ/(\4-40 1.=8.3 
31 137-07905 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER 
32 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR 
33 SS-8550530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
34 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING 
35 SS-8(\80940-SP SCREW 9/32-28 1.= 9.0 
35 137-07708 OUTER RING 
37 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
38 SB-1450003-00 BEARING, A 
39 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
40 137-08409 LOW SPEED BEARING OUTER RING 
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY 
42 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
43 137-08607 CLUTCH 
44 »01 137-11809 \/ASHER, B 
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RING 
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW 
47 137-08706 SPRING 
48 137-09100 SPRING 
49 137-09209 \/ASHER 
50 SS-11!0821-TP SCREW 11/54-40 1.-
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE 
52 139-23008 STOP-MOT!Otl CAM 
53 81209-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN 
54 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT 

~f>l'>5L----~~-'B'-l.1 ~2 1...,0c:c-,.,23'-'2.::.-0illOl"c0'---"S"cTO'l.!P"'--':"'MO T I 0 N G_i\!LPllLSL.lll.E_ BI DC K 
55 81231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING 
57 SS-7660510-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 
58 SS-8550512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
59 81224-771-00B SCREW (Bl 
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY 
61 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 5.5 
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASH. 
53 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING 
64 137-09308 \/ASHER 
~6~5~~~--~1~37L-~0.9~50~6~~~B~IIS~H~~-~~~~~ 

55 SB-1450002-00 BEARING, C 
67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 
58 137-55508 WORM 
69 SS-8660510-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=G 

Note ( iHc l#OI .... SELECTiVE PART 

- 8 

'J7Y'J :1.1)1? f:~?t"ll 0 Y 
0'1>~" 
J>7"2')3'J- f3'Jt171M 
'!?~"~ 

U-W 1/4-40 I.= I I 
t.ot1 n B 
:wb"'J ~·~o'r 
~ot" 1J ~·~o'r 
11)1'1tt1) 'r'I~"'J 
uw 1/4-40 1.=5 
fJt~" 9/32-28 L=15 
~~t?t~· 9/32-28 L=l6 
'J'J~"'J ~HM 11~~-~ 
fJt~" 15/64-28 L=8 
'l?Y, <1JH 
o?~"'l ttn~ 
fJt~" 15/64-28 L=8 
')?~"'! 17'0'r1f 
Ht~" 1/4-40 L=6 
1?)"'1 f:;l IJy," 
f3ot1 n 
f1'1'1 ~ ")'i)y'J" 1111~ 
~~t7t~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
Ch"~ fJ? 
<&17 t~"" 
11~1'J 7° -IJ ~· 1 
~i)b1 7° -1) ~"'J 

')?~"'J 171f~")'l)y'J" 

o?Y'J 171f?1~t- A 
1?W 11/M-40 1.=8.3 
171f" ~ ")'i)y'J" ~'r 

A71H'r 
fJt~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
c~·~ fJ? 
UiY 9/32-28 L=9 
o?Y'J ')~OJM ~· i 1J> 
fJt~· 15/64-28 L=7 
~ur'J ~· """ 
U1b'Jrtt."~f M3X0.5 L=6 
'!1'1'1 ~ "7 11>7" jJ'' 1'1> 
'f1'1'J 7o -IJ 
<~~7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t'Jbi 'J?1f 
'lnt·~·t B 
j:IJjJl ~J7")f !)'.JIJ'' 

t 1Hr'n1f 1J 
11~1~ 7° -IJ A '.j< 
:rrn,·' ~ 
37'1 1\"t t"b't 
FW 11/54-40 L=8.3 
~t7">bt, HI1~ 

o!1·~">bJ, 
~t':;."',;jJ!_., l:() ',; 
~11'1 ~"-'J 
)\'':;."',; M~l:·) '.J :H1 
:J-VJ!'':r:J- r~J-)11JJ\".~ 

<~t7t~· 1/4-40 L=5 
fJW' 1/4-40 L=5 
''13- f'l-t'lt''> HH" B 

1.::·7 'J'i")f}\'''J 7~ 

ji'(J'J )0 -I) CIJ',;'J'' 
ar·J ~"b"t 
F'1''2 
J u ~-~. ,c-) -:-)c:c .. 'Jc-:>)-:-'J --

:l'J'I'J "}'' -IJ 
'Ji -/, 
HW' 1/4-40 L=B 

OtY 

1 
I 
2 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 

(2) 
(1) 
I 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
I 

1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
I 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
3 
I 
1 
I 
I 

1 
1 
1 
I 

3 
I 
1 
1 

I 
I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) 
#l¥00~ (1) 

6 

25 

7 

46 

38 

47 
I 

r------1.-----~ 

«40----i!J i 
54 I 

I 

16 : 

I 
48 49 : ©,--s 
, ~s/,"-' 

3 

-:-/ I 
I 

I 
~-----~ 

'~: 
52t~, ~~50 

i 
~ 1 : 

U I 

L------------------~ 

- 9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 

SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
#01 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SHALL B 

TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 

___.r.L_ ___ _iiDP-fl.JOBl 100 NEEDLE DPX5 mJ 
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT 
7 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR 
8 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 
9 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. 

10 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH 
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE 
12 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
13 139-24303 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
14 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
15 137-19000 BEARING. REAR B 
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD 
17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
18 137-16006 COHNECTING FORKED LlllK 
19 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
20 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR P JTHAN 
21 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR 
23 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN 
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, 
26 #01 81414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 
27 81410-771-000 STUD 
28 HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 
29 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
30 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 
31 139-24154 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 
32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
33 137-14803 HINGE STUD 
34 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
35 137-15404 BUSHIHG 
36 137-15503 BUSHING, RE1\R 
37 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME' 
38 137-14704 OIL FELT 
39 139-25102 OIL FELT HOLDER 
40 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
41 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.5 
42 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. 
43 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
44 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
45 139-20608 NEEDLE BAR 011 METAL 
46 139-24402 HEEDLE BAR 
47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONIIEC. DIAGRAM) 
48 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASH. 
49 #01 81905-541-AOO NEEDLE BEARING 

_ . .,'iOL_ ____ 1,_.3u7c:--O\LJ7UJ3w.fi.Ll -~·__ll E ED L E BAR CRAll K AS M , 
51 137-14407 IIEEDLE BAR CRAHK ROD 
52 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 
53 Bl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRAIIK WASHER 
54 81909-505-000 RUBBER 

Note ( itf.c )~01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 10-

OtY 

'Jt:l" 1/4-40 L=6 2 
N!:IY?'"~ 3M"~< B 1 
•>tY 1 
•>t:l" 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
11>) DPX5 # 1 J.l 
3~~-~ ~b :)"? 1 
;n~•~7 2 
•>tY 15/64-28 L=4 4 
~l);j;"~ "~' -~ .~b 7'13"~ 1 
JIIJ;J;"~ a~• --~~L o l 
Jll))y;p"~ tl~?"U (1) 
<~tHY 11/64-40 L=7 (3) 
~l)t.''~ :1~1HYt1 1 
<~t7¥:/" 1/8-44 L=4.5 2 
3~,-~ J~& 2 
fyt"y HIY'J 1 
7~'?~ 3~· "~l)j'J t'' y 1 
7~'?~ 3~f "ryl)y'J 1 
•>t:l" 11/64-40 L=4 1 
M;J;"~ ""' ·~ on· 1 
f:lt>" 15/64-28 L=4. 7 1 
NJ;J;"~ 3~· "~H" ~:/0 1 
<~t7t:/" 15/64-28 L=12 1 
~>);j;"~ 3~··~~7" ~:/Ot 0 Y 1 
•V;J;"~ 39'"~:/"'J 7• 1 
~73"'? 1 
~V;J;"- 3-f"- I'JJ"<:/"7 1 
U'1~7t1f 15/64-28 1 
;n:~· 15/64-28 L=8 1 
tHY 11/64-40 L-6 2 
3~·-~··1 tt11.(7.) 1 
Hl;J;"~·--~ 7Yt1J,"y 1 
[ll);j;"~ 3?'"~'1"1 :)"'J 1 
f:ltY 15/64-28 L=8 1 
ft 1/71W''J H:li'& 1 
•V;J;"~ 3~··~:/"'J ?:/U:l'll 1 
~ 11*"~ 3~,-~'1"1 1 
~V;J;"~ 3~·-~··1 111' 2 
•V;J;"~3?'"~'1"1 7sl,tii 2 
HW' 15/64-28 1.=8 1 
<lt7t:/" 9/64-40 L-4.5 2 
N);j;"~ ·--~ 1 
t7t:l" 9/64-40 6=6 1 
•>W' 15/64-28 L=8 1 
J'''*"' n"?n& 1 
ftl);j;"~ 1 
IJy'J Dt"y 7'13"~ 1 
,,~, fyt"y 'r·)3"~ (1) 
f>t"y >f"~~"JI)y'J" (1) 

11'/;J;"9 77Y7 ('ill UL 
-~."':,,~,,.:ce, ,._,_, ,~; :~, n-·1 "-:' "'-'>.L----~(1 l 

t'I"Vt:l" (1) 
)l!j;f;''-70:;'} ')1:;\'- 1 
'fyt"yf7"'i~ 1]3"b 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.NEEDLE BA #f¥~1* ~2~0l!PONENTS (2) 

18---# 

·~ 
I 27~ 
25~-

4 
16 

5 

- 11 -

I 
I 

I 
I 28 
} 

} 

I 

18 

' 3 
35 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 
2 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW 
3 137-17400 SPRING B 
4 I37-16105 CONNECTING STUD 
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER I.INK 
6 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
7 137-17608 SCREW 
8 SS-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN 

10 RE-0600000-KO £-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MMl 
11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D- 8 II- 4 
12 139-25003 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR 
13 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE 
14 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
15 137-17301 SPRING A 
16 137-16600 REPOSITION!IlG LEVER SHAFT B 
17 RE-0250000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5HHl 
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW 
19 137-16808 SPRING 
20 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.= 4.0 
21 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR 
22 I37-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASH. 
23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW 
24 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A 

~2~5,___ ___ ~S""S'--8':c10::5"":'0~7 1~0'--~S P~~S:"C~R E.JLJJi/6 4-28 I. -7 
26 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD 
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH. 
29 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW 
30 137-17202 REGIII.ATIHG LEVER SHAFT 
31 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 
32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
33 137-17608 SCREW 
34 139-24907 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT 
35 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 
36 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B 
37 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE 
38 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
39 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
40 137-18507 SPRING 
41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS 
42 SS-8150432-TH SCREW 
43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET 
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT 
45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER 
46 137-17806 REPOSITIONING ARM 
47 137-18606 SUSPENS!Oil SCREW 
48 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-23 L=6 
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASH. 
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT 
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER 
52 137-17905 BELL CRANK 
53 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
54 137-I8051 BARTACK LEVER ASH. 

U1~~t1• 15/64-28 
11)M" H')t1h"t~7 

1'1 1\J\" f ~?.t1? 'i" t 1 ~' 11 ~" tB 
1~"?~ """"')1)~7 ~-, 
JI}JH\~' J\ji'IJ~ l}'y'J 

Ht~·· 11/64-40 L-4 
""" • ., f'l?t1 tY 
01~71"1' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
71JAA" f3')t1U1"" 
E~"H:l? 6 
~-~tY D=8 H-4 
~;~; ?'i"Y'J ~1-

""" "') f'l')t•Jt~" ~f1A
0 

<~t7t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
71)~11" f'l?t1?'i" t'JII0 1)11" tA 
H~ f'l?t'l'l'i" ~- ?B 
Eb"~f:l'J 2. 5 
H~ f'lot1 11"t~1 
feY f3')t1o)f' t1A0 1)A"t 
·:l·~- 15/64-28 L=4 
~"~""1 
7~AA" f'l')t1')f" ~~ 

'1?,"?7" 11"tM 

•t~ f3?t1?f" ~"?A 
t:lt~- 15/64-28 L=7 
OIJy'J" 
1') M" ·~~~~ 1) ~'JY" 'J 
1-tY f:J?t'Jr)f"'l~ 
'1?""')7" A"tM 
"]1)1\J\" f'l?t1?f" )"7 

•>t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
o·J~,-

""" • ., f'lo)t'l ·~­
~YbY ')f"~"'J 

U-W 15/64-28 L=8 

""""" :lH ,.,, • ., f3')t1f)" ~f1~0 

<lt7t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
•>t~· 11/64-40 L=4 
-'\Y"JJY l:•/JioiJ JI"J 

'\~.dJ~?f"V''? ;f;"A 

fp~· 

ft'l ,,~:!J'l?J"' 7~ 

'\~rbY u-·J~""? 

''~.r}JY U-7 
ft'l '\Y1JY {]"r' 
3?f"o7" ~"H1 
01~7&"1' 3/16-28 L=6 
1Y~hA '\'l:!J'liJf" ~~ 
'\YiJY U--j$( 1J 

1\/"IJ/ U--J 
)l}M\" '\'J7f/<'Jf"'" 
D1t?&"lf 3/16-28 L=6 
tO>H •\;~;o)f" 'J ~ 

55 137-18200___ CHANGF ROLLER SHAFT 
58 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER 

'\'Ih/ U-7~(2_ ---~'-"-<_ 

'\'J"h'J [1-'7 

57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER 
58 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
59 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW 

- 12 -

jj~f;l ~)~y')'f"' 

'D1i7t"&l 3/16-28 L=6 
'Nf "')7" A"tH 

OtY 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(]) 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

()) 
(\) 

( 1) 
1 

( 1 ) 
( 1) 
( 1 I 
1 

( 1 ) 
(\) 

I 1 l 
( 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ING LEVER COMPONENTS 7 LIFT r-r; 
· j!fl;{._l:!f~m 

·-i 

' 
441 

41 ~' 
43 ) 

42 ~ 

{,, 
~ 

55 

20 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING 
137-20859 LEVER ASH, FRONT 
SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 
137-21006 LINK 
137-20107 PRESSER BAR 
139-26209 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL 
137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASH. 
SS-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 
137-32102 GUIDF PIN 
139-26308 COLLAR 
SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
139-25805 SLIDE ROLLER 
139-25904 CONNECTING PIN 
139-31001 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
139-31100 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE 
139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARM 
137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A 
SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 
139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTIHG SPRING 
HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 
R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 
137-21253 LEVER ASH, REAR A 
137-21105 PRESSER BAR I.IFTING ROD, LONG 
SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 
SD-0790435-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 
137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 
SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
137-21402 I.IHK REAR LEVER B 
137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING 
139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASH 
B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 
139-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE 
SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
139-30904 BRACKET 
SD-0500722-TP HINGE SCREW 
137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER 
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 
137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
139-26654 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
B1511-771-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
139-26704 PRESSER FOOT PIN 
B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
B1552-781-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK 
SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIO.OX0.8 
137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B 
R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 
137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER 
HS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
SD-0500722-TP HINGE SCREW 

- 14-

Hl f3-t1H' 
HlA"1 
Hlrt" l)y'J <li!A'-'J~ 

~""~*$' ... 
Et"l!t>? 5 
$1"y1~" 0=6 H=4.5 
tHt" 'iY'J 
HI;J;'~ 
HI;J;"~ $!"~ 

cmt 1/4-40 L=8 
HI;J;"~ ~$1~ 
ttl 0-?- ,~,l"$1"1 'J~ 
t~·1~· 9/64-40 L=15 
~?1H1J ):!YYt1 ~·'J 
Ul 0-?-311-[ 
t~1~" 11/64-40 L-4 
t7t"t"1 4.5X10X0.8 
HI 0-7-
Hl o-7-~·'1 
ntt~IJ u u • ?t4 
<~e71~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~?1t~~ ):! ,,-~1$1 

Hl ~'i" 
ttlYt" vh"-A"1~1 
<~eH$1" 3/16-28 L=6 
H1Tt"vA"-A"1 
01t'lt1t 15/64-28 
0'}y'J" 
tHrt" 'iY'J ~ltOvA"-An 
tHrt" 3JI)y'J 
~"'Y;1$' ... 
9"'Y1$'"" 
HUt" $1'fl)y'J 
01~'1Yt;J;"~t 15/64-28 
HUt" 'IY'J ?)OvA"-B 
Hirt" '!Y'J ~~ov11"- ~n 
H!Yt"vA"-('1~) 
1t~'l ')Y'JA"*bt 
H ·~ YYt"Y1$1 
eH$1" 3/16-28 L=9. 5 
~?1t~~ JO t~'J-1$1 
9-"'Y*::I ... 
~-1tt~ 'Jt"~9'i"JO 
O't'Jt't 11/64-40 
H!Yt"kll"-2"7 
t~~lt" 15/64-28 L=4.7 
ttxn 'I~ 
HIT~ 
Hl t'/'}1$1 A•1 
Uin t 0

; 

U!Ylt ~lt" 11·~ 

t11~" 3/32-56 L=1.9 
HI 
9•;1~· D=7.94 H=2 
07i?t"lt 11/64-40 1.=9.5 
t?l"l"t 4.5X10X0.8 
HHt" ;lt'IA0 B 
0'1;~· 

~-1t~~ 'Jt"9~'i"JO 
o'*'t'• J1/B4-40 
U11'Jt't 15/64-28 
$!·~~~· 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS 
J::KdJJ I) • ifd:.. \"' I) M-1* 

~ 
50 

64 

! 
I 
' I 

16--0 

17 

14 

58 

8 

11 I 
31 

----~-----------------------------------

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 139-32967 LEVER COHPL. 9?-if~ 1J t,n"-111"9 
2 139-31303 NEEDLE THREAD TRIHHER BASE ~?1f'f'J t"'"-i 
3 139-31902 THREAD TRIHHER DRIVING PLATE <l'J-if'i1J H"<l-i' 
4 139-32009 LINK A 9?-if'i 1J U"~1JY'J A 
5 139-32108 LINK B <l?JLI'J U"~IJ)7 B 
6 139-32207 THREAD TRIHHER DRIVIIIG BASE <l?Jf'i 1J tf"9'"-i 
7 139-32308 KNIFE FITTING PLATE A <l?-if'i1J M< f1J1r-i' A 
8 139-32405 KNIFE FITTING PLATE B <l?Jf'fY nt< fY111. B 
9 139-32504 Ll H K ~'1-i f'f 1J l>YT11} Y'J 

10 139-32603 SOIIARE BLOCK 1?1H1J U"1 h71< 
11 139-32702 SUPPORT PLATE 9'J-if'f1J til-l' 
12 139-32801 LINK FITTING PLATE <l?-if'f 1J >Jy'J f 1J1r-i' 
13 139-32959 LE'iER ASH. <l'J-if'i 1J t,n"-'1< 
14 139-33106 PRESSER SPRING 9?-if'i1J HlA"t 
15 139-33205 KNIFE GUIDE PLATE 9'11lt1J M3 t"ff"J' 
16 81246-372-000 BALL SHALL jlY'Jn"t ;J;"-~ 

17 B2001-771-0AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASH. <l?ff'i1J );l 'J< 
13 D2509-282-AOO WORK CAHP FOOT BALL LIJIK n<n *"-~1J)~ 
19 SD-0641005-SP HINGE SCREW '"ytj" 
20 SD-0641005-SP HINGE SCREW '")t)" 
21 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D-5. 5 H=7 'I">W'D=5. 5 H-7 
22 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 ··ytj"D=5.5 H=7 
23 SD-0841003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 '")fY D=6.35 H=10 
24 81223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ft1J;J;"-'J1y'J 'J'JjV-
25 SD-0641003-SP HJHGE SCREW D=6,35 H-10 '")t:J" 0=6.35 11=10 
28 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=3 H=3.4 '")tj" D=3 H=3.4 
27 SD-0800631-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=8.3 '"yfj" D=8 H=6.8 
28 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <~t?t>" 11/64-40 L= 5 
29 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 '">t>" D=6 H=10.2 
30 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 t71"n"t 6.2X13X1 

~3"1'--------"S.LS -"'6"'1-"-1 o'"-'Bu1;;_0 -::,;TtJ.'P--"SillC R-""EU<WA...-"1'-'-1 /~8'-'4"'"-4LLOL__L =-c6~- l:? tY 11 /64-40 L =6 

32 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 <~l:?t>" 11/64-40 L=4.8 
33 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.3 ~~t71Y 11/84-40 L=4.8 
34 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PHI 3X3 ;lf 1J)~"l:0 Y 3.0X 3 
35 SS-7110840-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~&l:?fY 11/64-40 L=7.8 
36 IIP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 l:7~"b"t 4.5X10X0.3 
37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~t7tj" 11/64-40 L= 5 
38 \IP-0482088-SD \lASHER 4. 3X1L 5X2. 0 t?l"t"t 4. 3X11. 5X2 
39 HS-8110420-SP HUT 11/84-40 V1Mt1f 11/64-40 
40 IIS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 V1n7t1l 11/64-40 
41 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 ~~t1tj" 11/64-40 L=7.3 
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARH 'ff"9 7)t">97" 
43 SS-8151412-TP SCREW 15/64-23 L=l4 u·JI'l71*"M 15/84-23 
44 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE <l'J1f'i1J );l Jyt"y-/. 
45 139-31506 SAFETY PLATE HOIIIliJNG BASE <l'l1f'i 1UJ7)t")J. l 1J'M"J 
48 SD-0840231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.35 H= 2.3 'l")tj" D=8.35 H=2.3 
47 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/84-23 L=7 ~~t7t)" 15/84-23 L=7 
43 139-31805 HOLDING PLATE H"9 7)t") 9'r1'1 
49 SS-2821540-SP SCREW 3/18-32 L=15 ~~~1tj" 3/18-32 L=15 
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS STOPPER 9'11U 1J M3 Jbll'-
51 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L- 4.8 <~t7tj" 11/64-40 L=4.3 
52 139-33801 LEVER SHAFT <l'J-if'f1J vn·-y~ 
53 SS-6151142-TP SCREW 15/84-28 L=l0.5 V11~7t*"~f 15/84-23 
54 WP-0821018-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t71"1"t 6.2X13Xl 

~f~>5~----';C:;:Sc:-,0~8"f0~03:c'1~6=;-S~HL__-;!T~HR~I!;'!ISc'-T:;-'H~O':'I.D'!'E";Rcc'D"';-"'3-;'W'C:-"'-3 ;Ozl9j D=3 W=3 
58 SS-8110420-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 t11j" 11/84-40 L-4.3 
57 139-39308 CONNECTING LINK A jr'l"y v)T'I'})'J A 
53 SD-0840271-TP HINGE SCREW 'I">W' 
59 139-39905 CONNECTING LINK B jr'l"y l>YT1'}y'J B 

OtY 

1 
(!) 
( 1) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
(ll 
(ll 
(!) 

) 

( 1) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(]) 

(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

()) 
( 1) 
(1) 

(1) 
( 1) 
(J) 

(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(!) 
(I) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

_L_ 
12) 
1 
1 
1 

-'gl0<~'-------"'£JL~ =-'?":'r"'r~"'~w.},._5 ='-'icL~-~~Cc'.JI k':"l ~l><~~S"'i"'~ /~E ~L4--4cc0--c--L = 5 ~ ~~! t~" 11 /84 _-c4 Oc-c-L-= -cc5 ___ 1c___ 

82 Blll0-230-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ff'fY Y)'Jn"ttt 1 
83 137-47506 SPRIIIG JJ.. '!1-"'1 ,.,., c·Ji> '1""1 1 
84 137-47303 SUSPENSION SCREW )~ 'Jf"9 71~A"t It I 

__fi!i ____ c':-1 ~39'c:-~3'C'94c-:5~9::-::cc-~TH~R~E~AD\L..LP-"'UIC'-.Iu...l.wNG:'-.llARH ASH il 'l'l" 1J•H" (j_ll ·-c--- __l_ 
66 SS-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 t7fj" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2 
67 139-39707 SHAFT 1f'I'J'' 1J•)i'" j"'J 1 
63 139-39608 LEVER ff'l'l'Y t,n·- 1 
89 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 f)fj" 9/64-40 1.=3.5 1 

_7'-'0'-------"B'-"3..1.'1 0'-"'3:Jl.5.ll.::illl_O__ H !NGE STUD ____________ l./.i:i9i''_' -"'l:~' "'-;------ ______ 1 _ 
71 139-31209 STOPPER 9~-if'fY xf•n'- 1 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CARRIER COMPONENTS WORK CLAliP 
9. :fti it; t) ~1* 

I 
I 

26~ 

32 

- 17 -

~ 40 

I~ 

35 

20 

@-21 

~22 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PART NO. 

137-23507 
SS-5120810-SP 
137-24653 
137-25700 
137-25601 
139-27702 
137-23705 
SS-6151440-SP 
SD-0870401-SP 
137-23903 
137-23804 
139-27306 
SS-6121210-SP 
139-27801 
SS-1121010-SP 
139-26902 
SS-8150920-SP 
137-25007 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
137-24406 
137-24067 
137-24505 
B2502-232-000 
139-27959 
B1602-761-000 
NS-6150310-SP 
139-27900 
SS-6151612-TP 
SS-6120930-TP 
139-28007 
137-25809 
139-27504 
139-27603 
139-27405 
SS-6110610-TP 
SD-0500251-SP 
SD-0720501-SP 
SS-1151310-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
SCREW 
BRACKET COVER CONNEC. 
BEARING. REAR 
BEARING. FRONT 
SHAFT 
WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 II= 4 
CI.AMP CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN 
LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
PRESSER ARM GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPACER 
SET-SCREW 
SUPPORTING BRACKET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
NUT 15/64-28 
INDICATOR 
WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONNEC. 
WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 
ROLLER 
CLOTH FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) 
BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 
NUT 15/64-28 
CLOTH FEEDER ARH. LOWER 
SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
SPRING 
BEARING, FRONT 
CONNECTING PLATE B 
CONNECTING PLATE C 
CONNECTING PLATE A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 
SCREW 
SCREW 

- 18-

ll""1Yf- ... -1$1"" 

'llt'J1Jl!"1· M"- 'J'IJ"'J 
Hl'Jl'• t'J'Jj"'J'J'J 'JjO 
UI?l"' t'JIIi"??'J n 
t~ I 'J 'i • t'JIJ j" 'J 
'1lt'J1Jl!"1 
t11j" 15/64-28 L=14 
j"y1j" D=8.73 H=4 
)!Jt'J'I un • 
t'Jl}f3'Jt1 ~-'J 

'llt'J'Jll"1 rYN~"y 
t11~" 3/16-28 L=9 
HH'i"YYN 
U1~· 
HI'J'i" ;l~o -t­
f#)" 
HI'Jl"' )~"',!"1 

t?t~· 3/16-28 L=9 
UW 15/64-28 L=7 
U1t'Jt1f 15/64-28 
$IVY 
'llt'J1) 'JT" 'Jl'J1J"'J 
'llt'J1) ~- 'J 
)!}i'l'lt4 JO 
'IJt'Jt) 'J'i"~l! ( 'J'IJ"'J) 
'llt'Jl) JU)"'J 
U1~'Jt1f 15/64-28 
j!Jt'Jlj 'J'i"~l! 

UH'ITM" H 
t?t~· 3/16-28 L=9 
rv-~ 1lt~·• 
HI'Jl"'t'I'J~" 'l?'r ('J~U) B 
:tt191 ... 1tY'r1A"Y B 
H1?T"vY'r'1~"y C 
ttr?f" v>>r1~·y A 
t?t~· 11/64-40 L=6 
',!"yt~· D=5 H=2.5 
ht)" 
UtV" 

OtY 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(J) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
T * w ~J r}ll 1* 

56 

- 19 -

I 

I 

1_1 -1 
29~-

28 
30 

27 

39 

~45~ 
43 ~40 
~41 
42~ 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E 5 C R I P T I 0 N 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

JO 
11 
12 
13 
14 

_1.5. 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

r. 

139-34260 THROAT PLATE COHPL. NJ1;<;<"1(11J"~) 
139-34252 THROAT PLATE ASH. NJ1H"1(nl 
139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE );<if'tg J~fg11;<"1 
139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE );<if'tg f"~~~ 
139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE );<if b"it"1;< 
139-34708 FIXING KNIFE );<~f'tg JI1J~ 
139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER "if ;<?" 1}~1' 
139-34906 LINK B )j1f'tg g~'J B 
139-35002 LINK c "1f't1J IJ~'l c 
137-39107 THROAT PLATE NW 
D2522-232-DOO PIN 1<<7) 1'bb t'~ 
SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t1*)" 11/64-40 L=4 
SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7*)" 11/64-40 L=4 
SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7*)" 11/64-40 L=4.3 
SS 4080310 SP SCREW 1/8 44 1.=3.4 t~·u· 1/8-44 1.=3,4 
SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ;.·~*)" 0=6.35 H=3.2 
SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 <~t1t)' 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
SS-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 <~~11V" 9/64-40 L=4.8 
139-35101 SPRING FITTING BASE "if t,)"""* f'J1H"1 
139-35200. SPRING ,.'"JI"' 
139-35507 HOLD SPRING );<1ft-)" t,)"•""* 
139-35705 SPRING );<if'tg~""-!f")""* 
137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW 71)JIJI" f3~t')h"tb'r 
SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7tV" 3/32-56 L=1.9 
SS-7ll 071 0-SP SCREW JJ /64-40 L=7 <4tH)" l1 /64-40 L-7 

1 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1 ) 
ll) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
I J l 
(1) 
ll) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 1 l 
(2) 

(2) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(2) 

I 

1 
1 
1 
1 

26 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t7 tV" 4 
27 137-37555 DRIVING ARH ASH. "if 't1J 'lf"~ ~~· '7~ I 
28 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER 0=8 W=8 ~7~f91' 0=8 W=8 1 
29 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L=4 f#)" 11/64-40 L=4 121 
30 137-22004 LIFTING I.EYER STOPPER A Hlll'" ;W/JI0 A 1 
31 NS-5150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U'1b'lt1f 15/64-28 1 
32 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW )gif'tiJ 7~t1t'~ I 
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER "1H1JV""- 1 
34 NS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 U1b'lt1f 15/64-28 I 

~------~B~14~5~3~-7~7~1~-0~0~0~~S~T~OP~P~E~R~~~~~~~------~ZfL1~"~
0

-~~~--~~------~1-
36 Bl432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER 'ttY ~Yb~ ~)*"- 7"1)2 1 
37 SS-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 U1b'lt-" M 3/16-28 L=9 2 
38 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 ;<"yt)" D=7.94 H=l2.7 1 
39 139-35408 SPRING RELEASING CAM t,)" n"t bi)" 1H I 
40 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t?W 3/16-28 1.=9 2 
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER );<1H1J ~~ 1f"~~JI"- 1 
42 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ;<"~*)" 0=5.5 H=2.7 1 
43 137-37309 BOBBIN THREAD TRIHHER LINK "1f't1J 1!~'7 1 
44 137-37408 LINK ROD "1f't1J IJ~'7I'7 I 

_A.li. _______ -'3S~D;:;-0'-';6c;4~03~2:-~-I.;:,-S,pc_-!H~I~NG~E~s~CR~E~W~D!.;=~6.'-;'3':'5~H~=~3._.,2.__ ____ ~;.:"·~Cjt'-"$>-:c"fD':;="-6~.3>.05-:cH~="'3-:-.2'--------~1~ 
46 139-35309 SPRING RELEASING PLATE )giftiJ\"t 1!1)">1;< 1 
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A "1HIJ1f"~1;< IJ~'ln"t!Jl'A 1 
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING !Ji)"'l H")JI"* 1 
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B )~1HIJ 1f"~1;< IJy'l""tM'B 1 
50 --~1~37~-~5~1~30~0~=-~K~H~IF~E~ST~O~P~lw.EuY~E~R~S~T~OPfP~E~R~ ______ e>3~l2i~kJ~,·~-~3~l~1~JI'_ --------~L_ 
51 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 '"~t)" D-6.35 H=7.5 1 
52 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7t)" 3/IG-28 L=9.5 1 
53 139-20707 DUST PREVENTION COVER t"~/Ybil"- 1 
54 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ~"y1)" D=5.5 H=2.7 1 
55 137-38604 ,.·c·~ 11 'r'~'~7 1 
56 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H- 3.2 '"~H" D=6.35 H=3.2 2 
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER ~.·c·~arvn"- 1 
58 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·yt)" 0=7.24 H=3.3 1 
59 137-39008 LINK ROD t-"t":>Hl 1J~'J)"'J 1 

_,o,o,__ _____ .L1 3~7~-~38~4~1CJ.4 ____ _,),Sj!,ll S~tP~EJ!.'N S>JIJ.iO~N -'S""C~R El:..lWL_ ____________ ~*"'' "c't-:-" 'L':>tl.:!'l,hl:>JHL"..zl!!!k J"-' "..:_ ______ ~ __ _]_ __ 
61 137-38711 SPRING t"t")HIH"olil"t 1 
G2 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 H=l5 ~·~t)"' D=7.94 H=15 1 
G3 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Ht)'' 11/64-40 L=4.5 1 
G4 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE t-"t"~~HIJ7";<" 1 1 
G5 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET t'Y~Hl IJt" 1 
56 NS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 U1iJ'Jt1f 15/64-28 1 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
Tfl!l~f* 

~38 
I 

39-1 / c- -2-~-- tt3 414 
40~,/ : ~~ ~~ 

41 , : ~ r 45 

~/ ~ 46 
' 49 48 I 42 

47 // 50 : 

J// 51 ~J : 

'----------

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER f~'Jty :l7°U~'n 'J~? 1 
2 RC-2791218-KP RETAINING RING C:IJ"~ f)? 2 
3 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 f::lt~· 15/64-28 L=4. 7 2 
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT f~'JJJy :l7°U~'If ~·~ 1 
5 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING f~'m Z7'U~'If IJ:;7" 1 
6 SB-1100006-00 BALL BEARING JU:IJ"IJ ~·~'J'r 2 
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET f~'J:IJY :l7°U'r1f 1 
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT HlY~· ~·M 1 
9 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 'Jft"< f)~"1 1 

10 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/54-40 1.= 9.5 c?W 11/64-40 1.=9.5 2 
11 137-27102 STOPPER "ift"<f::l A 1 
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <~btY 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASH. t."c"Yh~ ~l 1 
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING ~'J'iY t."'J~ n•t (1) 
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC. t,"c"yj-z 'r'IJ"'J (]) 
16 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN t."t:"y 1 
17 137-29058 HOOK CONNEC. JJ<'r1J"'J 1 
18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE COilNEC. :IJ<Y~ 1'i"'i ~1J"'J 1 
19 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 fPiW 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
20 137-28308 OIL SUPPLY FELT :IJ<t~'J~ 11M 1 
21 139-28908 BUSHING, FRONT n~·~ <I)H 1 
22 SS-8150432-TH SCREW f::li<~· 1 
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG ~o·~ <I)~~ HtY 1 
24 CQ-3000000-FO OIL FELT U1f" 7Hf 0.1 
25 RC-3000002-KP RETAINING RING C:IOLJ2 2 
26 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 f)i<~" 1/4-40 L=6 2 
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET ~~~·~ :l7"U'r1f 1 
28 B2924-470-000 THRUST COLLAR 'J?t~'J/~ :l'iAf'J'r 1 
29 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING JU:IJ" 1J ~·~'J'r 2 
30 137-28100 WASHER n~·7 Z'W 1'Ti< l 
31 SB-1100001-00 BEARING ~"Y 1Jy~· A 1 
32 139-28809 THRUST BRACKET ~e·~ :l7:lf'JH'1 1 
33 SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW f)iW' 1 
34 139-29005 SUPPORT BEARING ~e·~ t-~·3'\"Y'Jy~"'J'r 1 

~-----~C~S~-1~0~0~10~1~1~-S~H--~T~HR~U~ST~C~OI~.J.~AR~~-------------'z~?~:lf~Y·L>-~~~--------~1~ 
36 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 f)¥~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
37 139-28700 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~t~·~ 1 
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW 71f"7 7" 11"¥JJ'r 1 
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING Yif "'i 7° - 11 f3'Jt1n" i< 1 
40 Bll10-280-000 THREAD CUTTING I.JNK SPRING RAC 1lf'i 11:J71l"U'r 1 
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW 71f"7 H'Jt1¥~" 1 
42 139-23206 SET-SCREW 71f "7-J'f11~ f::li<~· 1 
43 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 c7,":1J"t 6. 2X13X1 1 
44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1JJ~t1f 15/64-28 1 
45 NS-6280610-SP NUT U1t'J t1t 1 
46 WP-1221016-SP WASHER c71"t"t 1 
47 139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COHPL. 71t"'i-JH1~ t1J"'J 1 
48 139-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASH. J'1f"'i-J'if1~(~l) (1) 
49 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RIHG Ct"~ f)? (2) 
50 137-10702 IDLER PIII.I.EY 71t"7 7°- 11 
51 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING :JO:IJ" 1J Y~"i'r (2) 
52 RC-0931011-KP RETAINING RING Ct"~H'J (1) 
53 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 c7i<~" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.STOP-Jl0TIO j!glfr~i* (~)COMPONENTS (1) 

c--

I 

25 

27 

28~ 
29--® 

9 

30 

14 

~1~ 16J15 

17 I 
18 ~~ 
~,15 

"!JJ 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. 'J71f117'J.- 'r1:1"'J 1 
2 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1~'Jt•n 15/64-28 (2) 
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 'Fi'lf 111'1-- (1) 
4 137-41103 PIN 'J'iH '17'1--e'> (2) 
5 B1631-012-BOO SUSPENSION STUD B e'/~' 11 II"U'r B (2) 
6 137-41301 PIN 'J'i1f '17'1-- Y'J 1 
7 SS-7110510-SP SCRH 11/64-40 L=5 <~eH~" 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
8 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 rMY 11/64-40 L=4 2 
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET ~V'J.">1H f'J•H'J."1 1 

10 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 W~" 15/64-28 L=8 2 
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT ~V'J."y 7v-L ~·'J 1 
12 SS-6242272-TP SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 U1HJ'f*"~f 3/8-18 L=22 2 
13 139-30201 SPRING A ~•~">11"i< A 2 
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW 1\"i<~'r 1 
15 SS-7151330-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 <&t'it;l" 15/64-28 L=13 2 
16 B2623-232-000 WASHER ''T'i< 2 
17 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18. 5X2 e'i~·~·i< 6.1X18. 5X2 2 
18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER ~V'J.":; 7v-L 1 
19 B2646-771-000 HINGE SCREW H"- J'yt"y?f" U1f"~"'J 1 
20 B26JJ-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW ?•W? Zf'l/\0 yY'r1i<$i" 1 
21 B2608-232-000 STOP LINK HINGE STUD ;(f11\'- e':; 1 
22 HS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 U1~'Jt'lf 3/16-32 1 
23 137-41905 STOP LINK ?·J~"'J ;(f'/1\' 1 
24 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 'IH'r"*"- vY'r'li<Y 1 
25 B2612-232-000 STOP LINK ROD 1fJ''r";J;"- 1 
26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD 'IH'r"*"? J'Yt1 1 
27 B2619-232-000 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING 1'\'H"*"- J''1~>'J~"i< 1 
28 B2621-232-000 NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD ll"i<?'r t1f 1 
29 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 0'1Ht•n 3/8-18 1 
30 SS-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 u·m;j;"&f 15/64-28 L-45 1 
31 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 O'I~'Jt•n 15/64-28 1 
32 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B ~v'J.":;~"i<H B 1 
33 139-30300 SPRING B ~v'J."Yil"i< B 1 
34 137-67108 OIL CAP ~;!;"? H1f 2 
35 NS-6150310-SP HilT 15/64-28 U'l»7t1t 15/64-28 1 
36 SS-8151770-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 f)i<Y 15/64-28 L=l7 1 
37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <~bi<~" 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
38 139-29906 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM 'J'i•1f ~·J~HL 1 
39 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 0 1J:J'J" 2 
40 139-30003 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER 1 Mo-7-
41 SS-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 U')~'J~.·~r 9/32-28 L-15 1 
42 SS-9201510-SN BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 O'l~'l*"~f 5/16-18 L=15 1 
43 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 0'1~'Wif 5/16-18 1 
44 SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20. 5 O'l~'l*"H 15/64-28 1 

~4~5~------~WPL-~0~61~2~5~16c-~SD~~W~'A~SH~EillR~G~.~lXu1~5u.2illX~2.~5 __________ _kt7u1_"~~·~t-~Gh·~l~X1~5~,2~X~2~.fLl ____ __L_ 
46 139-30102 HOOK A 1·1'J A 1 
47 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Uo/Hto/f 15/64-28 1 
48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD H"'J J':Jt":J?'i" 01f" 1 

- 24 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

t 
20 

24 ' 
22---a tj'0 

21 

1-1'J. 
2 

'~ 

Q) f~ 
"(l{;q 1 o I ~ 
1- 11 

~ 

/' I 35 
/// ,, : 1 36 

><~ : <)\~ 
: 0 : ~37 30~ I ~ . 

: r38 

' 32 31 /// 

- 25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PART NO. 

SS-8150510-TP 
137-43604 
137-43711 
137-43513 
B1453-771-000 
B1432-761-000 
NS-6200710-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-9201973-CP 
\IS-0651510-KP 
SS-9152130-CP 
SS-6120930-TP 
137-43208 
B2607-761-000 
137-40907 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-9151120-CP 
137-42309 
SS-8150710-SP 
137-42200 
SS-9152130-CP 
137-44909 
137-42606 
NS-6150430-SP 
137-45203 
137-45104 
137-45005 
SS-4080320-TP 
SD-0650302-SP 
137-42861 
SS-1110640-TP 
137-43307 
137-42853 
137-43000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 
137-16907 
135-25803 
B1110-280-000 
137-51805 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 15/64-28 L• 4.7 
STARTING LEVER STUD 
SPRING 
STARTING LEVER 
STOPPER 
SWING ARH STOPPER RUBBER 
NUT 5/16-18 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 5/16-18 L•19 
SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•20.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L•9.0 
EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER 
LATCH(B) 
SPRING. B 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•11 
PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 
TRIPPING LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•20.5 
TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 
STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C 
NUT 15/64-28 
SPRING 
LOW SPEED STOPPER BRACKET 
LOW SPEED STOPPER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L•3.4 
HINGE SCREW D• 6.50 H• 3.0 
EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L• 5.5 
EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A 
EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. 
EMERGENCY STOP PLATE 
WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L- 8.5 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
LEVER SPRING. T 
THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 
SCREW 

- 26-

f~t~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
H'>l ~n·- ~·'J 
~;·9 ~n•- ff*~ n•t 
H"~ ~n·-

~t~ ~~bY t~t~- 1~1~1 

U1~'Jt1f 5/16-18 
U1~'Jt1f 15/64-28 
U1~'Jt'~f 5/16-18 L=19 
n·t~·y•t 6,5X12.5X1.5 
U1~'1*"~f 15/64-28 
tHY 3/16-28 L=9 
~:;~~~ 91~ Hl1~ 

71'1 B 
7·J7 t~AJ*2 ~n·- n•t B 
U1t'Jt1f 15/64-28 
U1~'1*"~f 15/64-28 L=11 
71'1 HA;C~ ~A"-V"'J 
f~t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
7'17 t~AJ"$1 kA"-
U1~'Jt"~f 15/64-28 
71'1 t~n~·~ ~n*-3'b 
71'1 c 
U1~'Jt1f 15/64-28 
1-f'l7 Zl-"JJ\o J\"* 
91~'7 ~f1A0 ~·1 
91:1'1 ~f1A0 

t~·t~· 1/8-44 L=3.4 
~·:;1~· 0=6.5 H=3 
tYt~?T12 """- l'r1:I"?l 
~11~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 
~:;~~? 91~99" A 
~:;~~? 91~~n·- 'J~ 

~:;~~? 91~n·:; 

t71"t"1 4.8X8,4X0,8 
"4t7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
HY H?t1 n·t~'r 
HIY'r" ~,,. -~H!I" 1 
1f~IJ IJy'JA• 1~J 
~v~·:;~yf "??9" (A) HH" A 

OtY 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
( 1) 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.KNIFE CO 11Jt1J 1J ;. IIPONENTS (!) 
7.~f* (1) 

37 

I 
I 

1~ 

r-45 

ru-" 44~ ~ 
u46 47 48 'Q\J! 25 ..L 49 \>-23 "'",)) 

150 ~I .. ~rk, m n22 ·~ 2! 62 

~~ . • ....... I 

1 

16 
c- _l 
I - " 
I I 
I 17 I 

: J, : 
:(r§J : 
•- I 

~' ~~9 60 611 : -

1 I 6 : ~ ~: I 0 0 I 3
1

_('/ 

•- _l ____________ ] 

57 ~72 I 

e /' ~ I ~/ 52 _/- ~75 ~ )" "'~ ~~~ ~ I ~: " 
53-tJ _r!f;Q 71 : 

55 t' . 
56 

--- _j 

- 27 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART 110. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 II Q t:.' 

I 137-48355 STOP-HOTION LINK ARH 'A CONNEC. o\'~":>':>f"??7" (A) (11J"'ll I 
2 SS-8620410-TH SCREW 3/16-32 L~4 fJW' 3/16-32 L~4 (]) 
3 137-48306 ARH, A oW':> ':>f"? .?7" A (l) 
4 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~7 fJ¥0" 15/64-28 L~7 Ill 

~5~------~1~37~-~'>~1R~O~S ____ ~S~C~RE~~~~~~~~· 7.--------~~V~~~··~,ku:>Lf"~?~?lT~~(~AL)t~:<~tL~~~AL-___ .iU_ 
6 137-32964 - srARmG sAFETY ARH Pill w., r:-n n?7" 1n 
7 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0'1:>~" . I 
8 137-37408 LINK ROO o)1H'J '!:>~;,·~ I 
9 139-36406 LINK otl<"o,:>f"? ?7" •;:-~ I 

10 S0-0720331-SP HINGE SCREI' o~ 7,24 11~ 3,3 ~·:-w 0~7,24 H~3 3 I 
II SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~14 U1.~Jtt"'f 15/64-28 I 
12 139-36505 ARH, B otl<":>,:>1'1?7' (B) I 
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROO CRANK WASHER h'Jt"-?1:>7 ?1oV- I 
14 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPEO SNAP RING (6HHJ £jJ"jfJ? 6 I 

137-48603 ARH SHAFT otl<':> kof"? ?•0"7 
16 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0~8.0 W-8 ~7o<f?1 0~8 1'~8 7< I 
17 SS-6110420-TP SCREI' 11/64-40 L~4.8 tHo" 11/64-40 L~4.8 (2) 
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET Jo< W'??f' o"7l<"1 I 
19 SS-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~45 U1'"~·"M 15/64-28 L~45 4 
20 1JP-OG51 05G-SD JJASHER G. 5Xll Xl I::?Jt";)J" f 6 5Xl 1 Xl 4 
21 137-47803 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT ;;~ 7f"??7" o"7 I 
22 SS-8150822-TP SCREI' 15/64-28 L~8 fJW' 15/64-28 L~8 2 
23 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~ 6.0 fJ¥0" 1/4-40 L~6 2 
24 137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAH :Jo< ?f''?jJb I 
25 137 48108 KN !FE BAR OR IV lNG CR.All.K~---------'.;~;< :07+f "_:?~u~·l~f ":-:::--c---;---------1~ 
26 SS-81!0422 TP SCREW 11/64 40 L~4 f:l¥o" 11/64-40 L-4 I 
27 137-48009 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROO SHAFT ;<;< 7f"?U1f" o"7 I 
28 137-47902 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK ;;~ 7f"??f' I 
29 B2657-771-000 GUIDE 1-7"' Jot1 I 

~------S~S~-~60~9~0~52~0~-~sp, __ ~S~C~R~Ei~'~9~/6~4~-4~0~1.~~~5~.o~--------~t~-7~j~2"~9~/6~4L-~40~1~~f'Ll ________ ~j--
31 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8 f:Ji<o" I 
32 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5Xl3Xl tf,"jJ"t 5.5X13Xl 2 
33 139-36604 THREAD CHECK WIRE 1fH 1oo,'I?1V· I 
34 137-50955 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASH. J;( f:lvll"- ?' I 
35 SS &110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.~4 UW' 11/64 40 I ~4 
36 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 <~tfto" 11/64-40 L~ 5 
37 139-36703 KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD >~f;<,h"- 2'7 
38 SS-71!0410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~4 <~t7to" 11/64-40 L~ 4 
39 139-37305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT :<~f:J,II"- H'J 

2 
I 
I 
I 

40 139-371 64 KN I FE STOP LEVER AR H CO HP I ~- ----~;'"'z"'f:l"'v"'"'-' -=-'?u7_"ul 1LL1dJ "_c?u.l -,--------'---
41 SO 0640641 SP HINGE SCREW D~ 6.35 H~ 6.4 1"oi</ D~6.35 H~6.4 I 
42 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER >~ f:l,ll"- o<f111" I 
43 137-46003 KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING "'"" ??:JH I 
44 SS-8150822-TP SCREI' 15/64-28 L~8 ut;• 15/64-28 L~8 I 
45 137-32102 GIIIDE PIH ??1H'I ;zr:>tt 1"7 
46 137-45906 KIIIFE BAR [.OWER BUSHING JAt"? ol<:<~~ I 
47 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 9.5 U¥o" 11/64-40 L~9.5 3 
48 137-46409 COIINEC, SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ·~1< ""1f" I 
49 137-46300 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK :IJ7J< I 

~f'~>Oc-------~1~3I:-46508 KH I FE BAR.l:JJIIHECI!t!G I INK_ _____ --"'Jx":.t';c'."-? c:'l":'o"-''--------------~-
51 139-36851 KNIFE BAR ASH. jz.t"?l7n I 
52 139-36109 KNIFE FITTIIIG BASE J~ f'I1H" 1 I 
53 B2702-047-LOO KNIFE 1/2" ;i;( 1/2 I 
54 SS-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L~12.0 t7H" 3/16-32 L~12 2 
55 IJP -050 1 0 16-SD WAS HE!L:::f~l X';!~O :c;· 5C"X-;-l ---;o--;c----------~1:: '"c:''-=-" ·"c·~t~.~s X;:l~O ~f'~>X,'";---;;--c;c------:----
56 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L~ 6.5 <~t7¥o" 3/16-32 Lo6,5 I 
57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR BRACKET CONIIEC. :<o<.t"•)]"t (11J"?l I 
58 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~l4 u·JjJ'JJt.t"H 15/64-28 Ill 
59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SIIAFT ;qt"? Y? Ill 

-~6'}-0 ---------;J~37'C-:':4'!-;6!~0~2 KN !FE BAR JlRAUE~------- .. Lct':'J.)eo"~c-:c;--;----;---
61 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-4 fJW' 11/64-40 L-4 Ill 
62 139-37065 ARH COHPL. 717tHf")?f"(H1"?l 1 
63 139-37057 ARH ASH. I'I'IUH")?f" l';n Ill 
64 137-49056 LEVER ASH. "117 tHf"o ,,._ 7' Ill 

__6__5 ______ .. SD-06407.~ HJIJGF SCRF1L_Il_:: __ {).35 ll= 7 5 __ :t.:~_>V" 0=6.35 H=7 S ____ill_ 
66 B2613-280-000 STOP-MOTION REGUI.AT!IIG CAH ROL oV)":> t1f"'l M,JU Ill 
67 SD-0640321-TP IIINGE SCREW )"oW' Ill 
68 137-48900 LINK l'l'l cHf") '1~7 Ill 
69 81114-280-000 PIN t''o Ill 

WP-0450846-Sl' WASIIER 
71 137-49205 SPRING 
72 SD-0791271-SP BINGE SCREW Do 7.94 H~l2.7 
73 139-37206 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PI.;\TE 
74 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.3 

_1_5__ WP-OSOJQl_fi_:-~1\SHER r)XJO.SXJ 
76 WS-0510002-KII SPRIIIG WI1SHER 

- 28 -

1.::71 "i]" '(. 
71~ l::tt~A) ~n~- ~~--~ 

)"~~~" 0=7.94 H=12.7 
:Jo']'J'J ?~.d.:"/1\''/ 

?&t~j~D 11/B4-40 L=7.8 
l:'11J" IJ'' ·f 5X1 0 __!i 
,,.. ij" jJ" t 5, I X9"-. 2'c.X""!-c. 3c---

I 
I 
I 
2 

"~--
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

h j)) 18 
i-17 ~ Q 

5 

I 

27 35 

32~ 
41---@ 

30--@ 31\ 42~ 
~16 

f"' 
44 

38 
10 

39 

14 

r 
11 

~15 

- 29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
!i 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
15 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PART NO. 

SD-0600403-TP 
137-49908 
137-49809 
137-49650 
SS-6120940-SP 
137-51607 
NS-6150310-SP 
B1453-751-000 
81432-761-000 
137-46706 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-46607 
SS-8150822-TP 
137-46904 
SD-0790201-SD 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-9151160-CP 
139-40606 
NS-6660430-SP 
137-47605 
137-47308 
137-47407 
137-50104 
B1110-280-000 
137-47506 
137-47209 
139-36307 
137-47001 
137-50500 
R0-0481901-00 
SS-8150822-TP 
SD-0600401-TP 
137-51706 
SD-0790303-SP 
137-50005 
NS-6150310-SP 
137-50203 
137-50302 
137-50609 
Bl432-761-000 
NS-6150810~SP 
137-50757 
SD-0720221-SP 
R0-0781901-00 
137-46805 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

HINGE SCREW 
RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER 
SPRING 
KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASH. 
SCREII 3/16-28 1.=9 
STOPPER PLATE 
HUT 15/64-28 
SW!l!G ARM STOPPER 
SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING !.EVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 0=7.9 H=2.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
BRACKET 
NUT 1/4-40 
SCREW 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SUSPENSION PLATE 
RATCHET PAWL CONIIECTION LINK 
THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 
SPRING 
SPRING 
HOOK 
BELL CRANK SHAFT 
RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 
SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 
RATCHET PAI/I. LINK 
HUT 15/64-28 
RATCHET PAWL, A 
RATCHET PAWL, B 
SPRING 
Sll!llG ARM STOPPER RUBBER 
NUT 15/64-28 
STOPPER ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 
RUBBER RING 
KlliFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 

- 30 -

~?0')7° -1) 9•y1~· 

7~'7 n ·~'Jy'J ~~~ ·­
):\ ,..~'JOI'J n·~~·* 
):\ tf ·~ 1)017 'J< t,.,. 3/16-28 1.=9 
I!Yf··~ ~r· :lf1n" 9"1 
01t'Jt1f 15/64-28 
71JM" f3-t1~r· ;!f1A0

-

~ty ~YbY t,~·- 7"1)~ 

n 7f"~ vn·-
f)*'• 11/64-40 L=4 
IJY'l ~.,. 'J 
f)*'" 15/64-28 L=8 
);l 'Jf"~vn·- t1~"'J~"* 
9"Y11" 0=7.9 H=2 
f)1'" 15/64-28 L=8 
01~7~·~f 15/64-28 L=115 
h~~ J"'J1))"7 f1J1tl\"y 
01b7t1f 1/4-40 
;z rJ7f"? 717*'. 
);l 'Jf"q 71'JA"1 bt 
);l 7f'ry 717bt 19 
71'7 n •9 v'Jt'l 'JY7 
1HIJ 1Jy7~·¥vt 
JZ 7r"? 7'' t1n"l)n•¥ 
);l 7f•q 71'Jn"¥ 
):\ 'Jf "97·Y7 
);l 7f "? 7'17~"'7 
71'7 ""91) ~·7 
01JY7"" 
f)¥)" 15/64-28 L=8 
9'y*~· D=6 H=4 
71'Jtf"ry f3~t1 *~· 
9"y¥)" D=7.94 H=3 
717 1/l: "? 11Y7 
U1~7t1f 15/64-28 
7'1'7 n ·~ 1JA 
71'7 1/l:"? 1)B 
71~ n"?'lf H")n"¥ 
tt~ ~~*~ i~*·- 7-,~~ 
01~'Jt1f 15/64-28 
);l7f"?~n·- Jf1~" ~-
9""*~· D=7.24 H=2.2 
Ql)y'J" 
)X 'Jf"%JI"- )"'J 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.FEED CAll :± :h .b. ~liOJIPONENTS 

- 31 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Oty 

1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. h>f"~~'i" 'r'IJ"~ 1 
2 SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 t:HV" 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1) 
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER hyf'~ Af1h0 (1) 
4 137-53009 HANDLE SHAFT hyf"~v·~ t>~> (1) 
!i 137-52902 SPRING h>f"& Y7h"j< (]) 
6 B1527-512-00E SPRING Hih"1 (1) 
7 139-01319 HAHDLE CRANK h>f'~ ~'i· (1) 
8 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT h>f"~ (1) 
9 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT h>f"~v·~ (1) 

10 SB-3080006-00 BALL BEARING JO:IJ" 1W7?t (]) 
11 137-55814 CLUTCH SHAFT ll>f"~ ~?·JfV"~ (1) 
12 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 t:?H" 11/64-40 L=6. 5 2 
13 R0-0611801-00 RUBBER RtNG O•J>~" 1 
14 139-38600 STOP CAM 'iD !JJ. 1 
1 !i 137-53306 LOW-SPEED CAM 11'17 Ph 1 
16 SS-7151410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 <~<:7101" 15/64-28 L=14 2 
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING !JJ. 'If"? V"'J~'r 1 
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 f~1"" 1/4-40 L=6 4 
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B !Jb 'Jf"~1V" M"~< B 1 
20 SS-9241513-CP SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 01h'J;VM 3/8-18 I.-15 1 
21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A !Jb 'Jf"~1"" A'J"~< A 1 
22 137-54510 SHAFT "'-f·~ h>f"~V"'J 1 
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT !Jh 'Jf"~ ""'J 1 
24 CS-090121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7Afi17- 'I< 1 
25 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.= 4. 5 WY 1/4-40 I.-4. !i (]) 
26 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 f)t;)" 1/4-40 L=6 (1) 
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING J~!J> h~"~<V"'J IJ'r 1 
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL J~!J> 11'1"~< t1~01-~ 1 
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. J?h> M"~<l<"1 'r'IJ"? 2 
30 SS-6121050-SP SCREI! 3/16-28 1.= 9.5 t:?f;)" 3/16-28 L=9.!i (4) 
31 B2917-761-000 SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN J-!J> M"~< t: 0 > (4) 
32 nO! 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 JIJ!J> M"~<(l13) 1 
33 n01 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 J?!J> M"~<(183l 1 
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 U'"!J"1 4.8X8.4X0.8 14 

__3_L SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=14 <&t:71Y 11/64-40 1.=14 14 
36 ------~13~7~-5~4~0~07~~~l!~A~SH~E~R~~~~~-----------~~.,~!JLJ.~f~~t~"~!J7"f~-~~~----~1L-

37 139-38402 HANDLE SHAFT METAL hyf" H"~~~~ 1 
38 139-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER h>f"~;;"~ ~l<~r 1 
39 139-38709 WORM GEAR SHAFT IJ~-J. M"H""'J 1 
40 CS-100101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. :J?ZfiJ7- 73 1 
41 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 f~H" 1/4-40 L=3 (1) 
42 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 f~W' 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1) 
43 137-54106 FEED CAH DRIVING GEAR !Jh ~!-"~ h~·~, 1 
44 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 f~1Y 1/4-40 L=6 2 
45 139-38303 WORM GEAR ?rh 117"&< 1 
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING 'J'i'lf h"1 1 
47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONNEC. ~7'H!J7- 'r'IJ"? 1 
48 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 f>1Y 1/4-40 L=8 1 
49 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 f~1Y 1/4-40 L=6 1 
50 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=14 0'1!J'I7t$"H 15/64-28 1 
51 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 t:'it"!J"¥ 6.1Xl8.5X2 1 
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT "'!Jh ""'J 1 
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGHEJlT, 2 l<"12!J>f"~ b/, 1 
54 137-53116 FEED CAM )"!Jb 1 
55 137-53405 KNIFE IRIPP!IlG SEGMENT >z W' 1rb!, 1 
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPIIlG SEGHENT, 2 ~"121fH;l !J!, 1 
57 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT. 1 ~'111P~~ !JJ. 1 
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGHEilT N0.1 l<"1lb> Ubi, 1 

Note ( iUc liiOl. ... SEE PAGE 57 

- 32 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 

19 

21 

~24 

58 

I _ 47 27 28 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~)tV" 2 
SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 II= 3 ~·YtV" D=6.5 11=3 1 
137-60608 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B ~"121P>t)1~ B 1 
137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A ~··111f~~)1~ A 1 
137-47506 SPRING )Z 7t"? 717 t1A011.!i:.L_ __ _Jc___ 

6 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 U1~7rtt." ~~ 15/64-28 2 
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK N0.3 ~"131f~~) ?1" 1 
8 137-60806 LEVER CRANK N0.2 ~"121P~J 'J'f" 1 
9 137-60905 TENS ION RELEASE ROD NO.2 ~"121f~~J U1f" 1 

10 S0-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 5.3 H= 2.2 ~"yj2" 0=5.3 H=2.2 2 
11 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD N0.3 ~"131f~~) ww· 1 
12 137-60301 ARH 1~?~V ?1" 1 
13 S0-0640321-SP HINGe SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 9"YtV" 0=6.35 H=3.2 1 
14 S0-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 II= 3.2 ~"yfV" 0=6.35 H=3.2 2 
15 137-60202 ROD ·it?H U'W 1 
16 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 <~t?tV" 15/64-28 L=7 2 
17 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~"YtV" D=6.35 11=3.2 1 
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET 1f'J~OI 1JY7~" 1 1 
19 137-60103 LINK 1f'J~OI 1JY7 1 
20 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR 3'W?1 1 
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM 1f<l~OI n"'l'lr 1 
22 SD-0640391-TP IIINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 II= 3.9 ~"YtOI" D=6.35 H=3.9 1 
23 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 UtV" 3/16-28 L=10 2 
24 137-59907 NOTCH 1f <l~OI ~ ~" 'l J1 f 1 
25 137-59808 SPRING 1~?101 9Y7 ff") A"t 1 
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASH. 1f<ll01 ~f"<l 1JY7 7~ 1 
27 SD-0602001-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 11=20 ~·ytOI" 1 
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEI1SE PLATE N0.3 ~"131P~J 19. 1 
29 139-40051 THREAD TENSION N0.1 (COHPL. l ~·11 1ff3<lOI(J"1J"?) 1 
30 IIS-\\1\20520-SP MilT 1/4-24 U'i!J?t'!t 1/4-24 (1) 
31 82019-372-00S TENSION POST N0.2 ~"12 1ff3-V~"- (1) 
32 137-60707 PIN ~"1Hf~~J t 0 Y (1) 
33 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H3-01~7 (2) 
34 83107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1H3-Vt7 Hl (1) 
35 83116-761-000 TENSION SPRING tl0.2 $1"12 1ff3-2A"t (]) 
36 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A"t 7"1)2 (1) 
37 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 1ff1'J)1<~ (7~) (1) 
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION N0.2 (COHPL.) ~"12 1ff3'l)(t•JJ"'J) 1 
39 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1H•<l)1<'!. (:t) (1) 
40 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A"j< 7"'/22 (]) 
41 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRillG N0.1 ~"11 1ff'l-OIJ>"'t ()) 
42 83107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ·iH3-)h Hl (1 l 
43 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1ff3-)t7 (2) 
44 137-61002 TENSION POST N0.2 ~"'121ff3'J) ~·~ (\) 

--'4"-'5'--___ _llN"-'S-:..o6"'1 f"''0"'4.,.40L--"-SPc__jNIU!IILJ.lii6"-'4t.::-.<..<28,____ _______ ___,_u',_,ltu.?.._t'lu:_t .JS/64-28 
46 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1ff3-)J>"t1"' 71M ()) 
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION N0.3 (COHPL.) ~"'13 1ff3'J)(J"1J"'~) 1 
48 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1fh'J)•J-<'i. (lt) (1) 
49 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A"t 7""'/012 (1) 
50 B3121-JJJ-OOO TENSlON SPRING. N0.2 !"12 itf3-)A";, Ill 
51 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1tf'l-Wi HI ()) 
52 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1tf3-n7 (2l 
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H1JJ>"t ()) 
54 83111-761-000 TENSION POST N0.3 1HOJ-)t"- (1) 

~f~> 5'--___ ..J..1 ""3 ?tc::-JL\2 1L5"-'0.L7 ~c---Tl..LEU!N":S I"'Olli.N "'P:"O,_STL..:J.SO"-'C<llK.._ET~~ '! "13 1 tf 3 <l 2*"' ') '{' 1 
56 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 t>W" 9/64-40 L=5.5 ()) 
57 R0-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 0'Jy7"' (1 l 
58 B3118-552-DOO TENSION RELEASE Pill, NO.2 1P~J t 0

) D 1 
59 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 l.=7. 0 Ht)" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
60 SS-8150410-TP SCRE\1 15/64-28 L- 4,0 UW' 15/64-28 L=4 2 
61 83118-552-HOO THREAD RELEASE PIN 1f2~J t 0 Y H 1 

- 34 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.~~RICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
"u ii!J ~ OO:IM! {,y; 

29---J--I!ii-\l 

\ 
43 l<'~ 

c--- _l_----- 0 '" 

I 
I 
I 
I 

i/ ?~1 
53 ~2 47 I 

I 
I 

- - --- - - - -:55-~ 

56~ 

54 

- 35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

139-41463 OIL TANK A COHPL. P~>~o~ A 1~1·~ 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK >Oio 
139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE h~>~o~ Af'N7A'o 
137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT P~>~o~ A7Hf 
139-41455 011. TANK A BIREHE B COHPI }2.,:!.iZ~?A ""111-/B 71J""l) 
HX-0009400-00 NYLON RIVET t1Uo'h'~f 
137-66100 OIL TANK A 'P~>1on 
B3541-012-000 OIL WICK to~>- >Oio 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK >Oio 
SS-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1.-9 <~t7U• 3/16-28 1.-9 
R0-0981901-00 RUBBER RING 0'Jo~· 
137-65805 SHAFT ~>~> 7•o'JOI"~ 
137-65904 OIL WINDOW ><f' 
137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER ~>~> 7"o1JOI'~H1 
SS-7091110 TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.•10 5 Ht7V' 9/64-40 1.•10.5 

16 B3521-280-000 OIL SPONGE r·o·;~ A~·~., Ol'l-
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 'iot•o ~>->1~ 
18 B3534-012-000 GASKET A"1~o 
19 SQ-1110402-HZ CONNECTING SCREW f>-7· oot~¥01· 
20 BP-8000000-00 VINYl. TUBE. 'IlliTE D-8 e·~ ~ A0 17" 8 
21 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~o,!>fFJ" 
22 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH 1" b1.'l>> 
23 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9.5 t?¥01" 11/64-40 L•9.5 
24 139-41158 OIL SUPPLY FELT A ASH. ~t-b'P~>7Hf A(") 
25 R0-0360802-00 RUBBER RING 011:>7" 
26 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n1t~t1f 11/64-40 
27 TA-0180401-HO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP f>t:> D•1.8X2.1 L•4.3 
28 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK lJ!>'J>- >01!> 
29 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK >Oio 
30 SS-7110350 SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.•3 <WHV' 11/64-40 1.- 3 5 
31 137 65607 OIL CONNEC. ARH 4'>~> oor~~'i· 
32 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B ~.-b h~>7dfYot1 B 
33 S0-1120451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW f>-7'o:>r'l¥01' 
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING ~?>Y :IJA'- A

0

1~o 1$< 
35 SS-4120615 SP SCREW 3/16 28 1.-6 to·u· 3/16-28 1.•6 
36 SS 7150740-SP SCREW 15/64 28 L•7 <~t7101' 15/64-28 L-7 
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE 7"7>0"1- A'19J' 
38 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7"7!>01'1-
39 137-67405 PLUNGER 7"7>0"V 
40 B1214-038 000 PLUNGER SPRING 7"7:>;J•y- HlA"¥ 
41 CQ-3000000 FO OIL FELT on· 7IH 
42 139-40903 OIL WICK A 7"nh~OI,~J'1>01:> A 
43 139-41257 FELT ASH. JJ!>'J>~.JI~f(") 
44 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~oS<of>-7" 
45 137-28506 OIL RET!!RN FELT CONHEC PIPE $Jj1;$1"'7 '1I;j$t~ :}J.'):l/\0 -17° 
46 139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE »:>'h~7!UA"17" 
47 139-41208 OIL RETURN FELT jJ!>'J"~ 1!U 
48 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A0 17" f'> 
49 139-41000 OIL WICK B 7" 7~h~OI,~H>Oio B 
50 139-40705 FELT GUIDE A ?;r1. h?l?:tUY~t-1 A 
51 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 0'Jo~· 
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCREW !Jn'J'~ f•~t'f¥01' 
53 139-29302 ADJUSTING SHAFT !JV'h~ h~t101·~ 
54 SS-8120410-SP SCREW f>1>' 

~5~5'-------!:1~39"-;-~2~92o.;0<..>3~cc· 011. WICK HOLDER Y€$(,1 :t%~:tlti 
56 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-5 f7A101" 15/64-28 L•5 
57 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE , •. ,f '*"~A"o 
58 137-90209 OIL WICK HOLDER >Oio HI 
59 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 <~t7101" 15/64-28 L•7 
60 135-30209 I.IIBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER l>~n;;:>f"; 

OtY 

1 
(0. 2) 

(1) 
(1) 
(J) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 

0.6 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
8 
8 

0. 1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1.4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

0.1 
1 
1 

(0.2) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

61 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•6 He??>" 3/16-28 L-6 3 
62 137-66407 OIL TANK B 4'>~>$to~ B 1 
63 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT 'l'>~>~o'l B7Hf 2 
64 BP-9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=9 t"c-~A0 17o 9<') 0.1 

_\6C"5,___ ___ -"S~S -?4'01"'50ol.17-!:1"'5 -::.,;S>J:P.,_,SCR EW 1 5/64-28 I. •7 ... , .. J , .•. 1P: .. ~5L6,4c::-,:,28,_...1 ~=7c_ ___ c0-l 
66 139-41653 OIL PUMP BASE ASH. <>~><" i 7< 1 
67 139-41604 OIL PUHP BASE h~>~"1 (1) 
68 139-41703 FELT A h~rhl,f A !21 
69 137-65201 OIL FILTER ~,~, 71~$! !21 
70 B3570-771-000 FILTER }>->'l"i 1i~)- !lL 
71 IIS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 U1Mt'Jf 9/64-40 !ll 
72 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 8.5 ·atHOl" 9/64-40 L•8.5 (1) 
73 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER 'fl->'1"1 H'l" !11 
74 139-41802 FILTER ~~~>n Ill 

_lli__ B3JJ8-352-000 THREAD TEllS !ON SPRI!Ili.___ ____ ..="'n'C-"''""·_,·?._ ______ . ..ilL 
76 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE IFJ" 0. 7 
77 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE 017;;"7 A.f>Yoti 1 
78 137-66902 OIL CAP, REAR METAL ";;un~ '*·~n·n' 1 

- 36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



y COIIPONENTS 19.110TO~ ~~~ •J -IM]f* '!';-.., 

1 

16·17 

r~:--~ i 
: ~: 25 : 29--1?: 
I 6--\\'V I 12 ~I 
1

27~ 1 
I - ~-.! , __ 

- 37 -

' I 

10 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

»01 
U01 
»01 

PART NO. 

137-68155 
NS-6150310-SP 
137-68205 
VP-0704016-SP 
137-68106 
SB-1150002-00 
RC-3500002-KP 
S0-1501101-SP 
137-68304 
SS-9151540-SR 
137-68403 
WP-0651056-SO 
SS-9151120-CP 
WP-0651056-SO 
SS-4150715-SP 
MTJ-VH005400 
HTJ-VHOQ6000 
137-69302 
B7101-761-BAO 
HTJ-MSOOOOOS 
WS-0902010-KN 
WP-0850002-SC 
NS-6200710-SN 
HTJ-HSOOOOOO 
BNE-GSET0003 
WS-0621210-KR 
NH-6060001-SE 
SH-9063213-CN 
WP-0612056-SE 
SS-8151230-SP 
MTJ-HGCOOOOO 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

V-BELT PULLEY ASH. 
NUT 15/64-28 
V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE 
WASHER 7X20X4 
V BELT PIJJ.J.EY 
BEARING 
RETAINING RING 35 
HINGE SCREW 0=14.5 H=11 
V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 
V BELT PULLEY STOPPER 
WASHER 6.5X11X1 
SCREW 15/34-28 L=11 
WASHER 6.5X11X1 
SCREW 15/ll4-28 1.=7 
V-BELT. 54 
V-BELT, 60 INCH 
HOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPH 
HOTOR BASE ASH. 
SCREW SET 
SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
NUT 5/16-18 
MOUNTING BOLT 
SCREW SET 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 
NUT H6 
SCREW H6 L=32 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 
RUBBER CUSHION 

Note ( tt~c )U01 .... SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56) 

- 38-

v~·~"7'-'J ct1:1"~l 
01»?t1" 15/64-28 
v~·~, 7"-~ "~1t1t 
I::H"»"~ 7X20X4 
v~ • M 7" -'1 
'\ ... 11)-:J'J"' 
C»"JH9 35 
J">1V" 0=14.5 H=11 
v~·,, 7'-~ "~1t1' 
071'71"1' 15/64-28 L=15 
v~·,, 7"-g "~1tt"1 "~1' 
i::7t"»"1 6.5X11X1 
071?1"1" 15/64-28 L=11 
1::7t"»"1 6.5X11X1 
t~"*"' 15/64-28 1.=7 
v~·M 541>t 
v~·M 
,_, 7' -IJ ,_,,.1 ?'. 
,_, "'17J;t"&" n 
~"H":IJ''1 9X15X2 
1::7t"l"1 8.5X18X1.6 
011'7t1" 5/16-18 ,_,,.1 PJ7tl" M 
J$(t1t 
~·1t"l"1 6.2X11.4X1.2 
0'11'lt1" M6 D:J. 
011'71"1" H6 L=32 
i::7t"l"1 6.1X18.5X2 
,#.)" 15/64-28 1.=12 

OtY 

1 
(I) 
(]) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1} 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
4 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS 
*:"E/v-r~ffi 

1 

13 

c------------1-------------, 
I 

c-- -------- __ _I_ ___ ---------, 
14 18 

I:~Y15J 
. I ~Jf 

I 

2 3 

~J 
0 

I I o, 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I I 19 I 

I 
~--------------------------~ ~--------;0~------r-------; 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART NO. 

137-72256 
SS-4110715-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
83120-372-000 
SD-0600401-SD 
83125-155-000 
WP-0650876-SD 
83121-980-000 
SS-7150740-SP 
137-72207 
HS-6620310-SP 
PS-0200062-KH 
137-72553 
87272-781-000 
HS-61 10310-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
B7271-781-000 
137-72504 
>T-0501016-SC 
SK-3452000-SE 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. 
SCREV 11/54-40 L=7 
VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SAFETY PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4 
DISK SPRING 
WASHER 5.5X13X0.8 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREV 15/54-28 L=7 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
NUT 3/15-32 
SPRING PIN 2X5 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. 
COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B 
NUT 1 1154-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER 
WASHER 5Xl0. 5Xl 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=20 

- 39 -

21----& I 

20_j 
21----4 

7~t·~ ,·~-· t72"~ 
t~"i<V" 11/64-40 L=7 
t'l"t"i< 4.5X10X0.8 
YYt~'y 7°V-~ 

>"Y-t:t 0=6 H=4 
tj'] }\ ,, * 
t't"t"1 6.5X13X0.8 
7~t·~,·~-f fQ7t1t 
~~t71V" 15/64-28 L=7 
P~t·~ 7"k-l lQ7tP"1 
O'JMt1f 3/16-32 
1"J"I)y'J''t''y 2X6 
f-' 7"-gtn"- t72"~ 
tA"-f'l7t?" B 
07t?t7l 11/64-40 
~~t7i<)" 11/64-40 L=7 
Ut"t"i< 4.8X8.4X0.8 
"b/l"-f'l7r'J" A 
f-')-"J"-•1- M"­
t7t"t"i< 5X10.5Xl 

OtY 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
Ill 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
Ill 
(1) 
11) 
1 

Ill 
(6) 
16) 
(6) 
(2) 
Ill 
3 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2l.SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS 
lf!j )Jij tt fl ~ ~ 

4 

For plain knife 
'I' lAIII 

For large size plain knife 
tlJ 1 .H nm 

For· bar tacking 
(20% decrease) 

f!JUIII (20%ll) 

For bar tacking 
(20% increase) 

f!l!l:M (20%!'1) 

c-------L ______ " 
I 
I 

, I 
I 

I 

5 

L--------------~ For bar tacking (60% increase) 
f!lHffi (60%!'1) 

~ bb)~l?J 
27 
l_-, 

I 2 8 fi';,_ :I 

!~~: 

REF.HO HOTE PART 110. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

137-71209 BUTTOII-HOLE GAUGE, LEHGTHW1SE 
2 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTH'JlSE, Bl 
3 137-73502 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE 
4 137-71357 GAUGE ASH .. CROSSWISE 

137-7)308 RJ!ITON-HOI E GI\!!GE. CROSS~ISE 
G ~·P-0650375-SD WASHER G.5X13X0.3 
7 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~ 9.5 
8 81508-771-AOO WORK CLAMP CHECK, Kt!IT GOOD 
9 137-85100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER !FOR Ktl!Tl 

__liL ___ ~B"!2Cf-70!!!2c:-Q47-I OA KNIFE 
11 82702-047-HOA KIIIFE 
12 82702-047-NOA KNIFE 3/4" 
13 82745-771-FOO KNIFE 1/4" 
14 82745-771-KOO KIIIFE 3/8" 

;t,')/i't tJYt'J '>"-;.,-o-n 
;t,'''.l/7t "1}/-J)'J 1'··:1'' 
t")/?t tJ/tJ'Jt~-y-(JJJB 
;f."j:/7tJJ/iJ'J7~-)" UJ! '1':. 

u 1~ 

__ J .. " !>'7t JJ/tl'l 'T. ·· :i ·• UJ.:-ll ____ ____i_U_ 
tlf"tJ"~ G.5X13X0.8 ;~J 
l:i-1<:1" 3/16-28 L-=9.5 !2J 
Hr A l 
)Jt'J~{j: 11~{).1~]~) l 

1 u .L 
)~ 5/8 ?~{} l 
);I, 3/4 <);H) l 
)A 1/4 (17U:.>:.J-) 1 
:t;~, 3/8 (nu;;J-l 1 

__ B_274!i-771-l 00 ___K!;--HI~F,:;E-;I"c/~2;;-" __ _ 
15 82745-771-HOO KtliFE 5/8" 

_____ ""l.lLZ.~---~----~1~ 
);.: 5/8 1 

17 82745-771-HOO KNIFE 3/4" " 3/4 1 
18 B2745-771-POO KIIIFE 7/8" )A 7/8 (f'Jll/J-) 1 

19 82745-771-QOO KHIFE 1" :t;{ 1 {)f 1 
82745-771 -ROO KI/IFE 1-1 /8" _____ ..23 1-1/8 U7tJ;,.;J-1 __ .. ___ ___l_ 

21 82745-771-SOO KtHFE 1-1/4" 
12 81746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD 
23 137-82800 THROAT PLATE 
24 137-39503 KNIFE I-1/2" 

_2!1_ -----"c'I-39502 KIIIFE.,_GitiiUJlflc~eRD"=--___ _ 
26 137-39404 THROAT PLATE 
27 
18 
29 

137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
137-27458 BOBBIN CASE CO!WEC 

BOBBIN CASE SPR1NG 

,, 1-1/4 1 
)A•H 0. 1 
lit] (';t ( T7n/Jt'J J 1 
)A(T/U/ 1-1/2 .. 1 1 

_ __ .LiJ"''"-'jjDc__ _ _l_ __ 
NJ 1~ ( r·;u:.-:J•)J 1 
/\-0 -IL.JlU?t~t~/'r-:{('J~l 1 
h'-J!,J{:J1t•t•/t-~ 'r11.? (\J 
'Jr'JT'.I ;t. ~r'J:.- 1\" 'f ( J) 

i}~ --·---·~1~37"'-~9~39~0~6 ' --~~~:!:f.!~~ ~~~~---~~:'-:-:-~"--;-,',-- ----~-----:---
32 137-52209 BAR TR IPPIIIG SEGHEIIT N0.1 ~"{ 1 1JJt":;HJJ~(20%UPl l 
33 137-52303 BAR TR1PPIHG SEGMENT N0.2 )"i 2 11/t•) t£ I 
34 137-52506 BAR TRIPPHIG SEGHENT N0.1 1~1 1 t/t~Jt£!60%UPl 1 

_1:i ______ ___1_3]22_0'-'0~fl __ ~B~AR~JRIPPING SEGHENT HO 2 
36 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPIUG SEGMENT 1 

1' 1 2 t/t" :lt4 (GQXIIP l _l__ __ 
1-11:.- lJ!,Jth 1 

37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIPPIHG SEGMENT 2 1~1 2 1tl~J t4!GO%UPl 1 
38 B1552-781-00L OIL FELT HI (lJLl l 
39 81552-782-00L OIL FELT HI (2JLJ 1 

___4_0__ 81512-783-001 Oil EEl I HI (3.Jl l 
41 81552-784-00L OIL FELT HI (4JL) 

~ 40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. TABLE COMPONENTS 
1!11L'ii ~ 1* 

1 

2 
r---------~__. 

48 

3-----; 

4---tf 

®-----23 
19 ..___24 
b_ !---25 

21~ ~20 
22~ 

- 41 -

' ' 

--------~ 

' ' ' 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

PART NO. 

139-02606 
111-55108 
SK-3311600-SC 
B8236-771-000 
111-55207 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3311600-SC 
139-03554 
B8102-373-NAO 
SK-3513800-SE 
B8104-552-000 
SH-9082023-SE 
VS-0861410-KR 
VP-0871602-SE 
88111-373-HAO 
SD-1204315-SE 
VS-1253010-KN 
VP-1252210-SC 
B8112-552-000 
B8110-373-NOO 
NH-6120003-SE 
B8108-555-0AO 
VP-0871602-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
SH-9082023-SE 
B8101-373-HAO 
SH-9082023-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
WP-0871602-SE 
110-74408 
NH-6080721-SE 
B8107-373-NAO 
B8105-373-NAO 
138-17754 
GPF-06070000 
SH-9061203-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
WP-0671016-SE 
GPF-06080000 
SH-9082023-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
111-59001 
B8153-771-000 
D8113-555-BOO 
GPF-06060000 
WS-0861410-KR 
NH-6080721-SE 
B8103-373-HAO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TABLE (G.P MOTOR) 
DRAWER 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
Z-STAND COHPL. 
UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASH. 
WOOD SCREW 5,JX38 
TABLE SUPPORT 
SCREW H8 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
STAY RIGHT ASH, 
HINGE SCREW D-12 H=43.1 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 
LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET 
CAP 
NUT H12 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. WITH CAP 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
SCREW H8 1.=20 
UPPER LEG, LEFT ASH. 
SCREW H8 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
SUPPORT BASE 
HUT H8 
LOWER STAY ASH. 
SIDE STAY ASH. 
Z-STAHD PEDAL ASH. 
PEDAl. HAT 
SCREW H6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 
WASHER 6.7X13Xl 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW H8 1.=20 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
NUT H8 
STAY LEFT ASH. 

- 42-

r-7·~(AY3~ t-9- 3~) 
tH•;; 
~H'lt~·- D=3.1 L=16 
n·'1~~ ;;·3-:1· 
tH'OI Hl 
t~ll'OI:H1A0 -
~~t'lt~· D=3.1 L=16 
ZH'l (~1:1"-l) 
'l?H'JH' ('lot) 
~~tu~· 5.1X38 
1-1·~ ur hl-il; 
01b'l*"~' H8 L=20 
JI·H·~·t 8.6X15X1.4 
t'1~·b·1 8.7X18X1.6 
Olf~'lH • {'];l) 
~;•yt;;• D=12 H=43.1 
n"tt•b•t 12.5X21.5X3 
t'?t·~·t 12.5X25.6X2.2 
019~f ~- H-ill 
h7 ,.9.1 f1"17° 
01Mt1' H12 301~ 
~Y17'1f f3-t1t;;• 'lot 
t7t•b•t 8.7X18Xl.6 
n·t~"b"t 8.6X15X1.4 
O'lt?*" M H8 1.=20 
'l9H'JtjZ"IJ ('Jot) 
01~?;·~· H8 L=20 
A'tt•t•t 8.6X15X1.4 
t7t·~·t 8.7X18X1.6 
77"70 ~H· 
01t'lt" H8 
01/;0if~ry('Jot) 
3:10if~~ ( 'J't) 
ZH'73~ ~'9"~(~1:1"~) 
'\0$Z"& ~·:~t 
01b'lt·~· H6 L=12 
n"tt·~·t 6.2X11.4X1.2 
t7~·~·t 6.7X13X1 
7ot-ill h~t'IA"y 
U'IM;t,• M M8 1.=20 
t7~"b"t 8.7X18X1.6 
1ot1ll Oi"'JIJ~ 
~ojl·~~·'J 

7Hll 1"1~~ 
'\ (l .... 

n"tt·~·t 8.6X15X1.4 
01!J'lt" H8 
')f~~ tjl•IJ ('J't) 

1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
6 
1 

(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(]) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
( 1) 
(1) 
( 1) 

(1) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(8) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 

(4) 
(4) 
( 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COIPONENTS * 11: ~ 00' • lffi $ 3'0."' ~ * 

, _______________________ j ________________________ , 

23 

c - - - __I_ ----' 

E9--25 

~ 
24 

®-26 
~27 
®----28 
®-------26 

3 0 
1 

4 

5 

6 

- 43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 1f~71H(~<) 1 
2 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1fJJ?'i"B ~< (2) 
3 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1f<~ 7H") (2) 
4 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1f<Ht;J;"? (2) 
5 B33ll-QJ2-QQQ S~QQI, RESI GIISHIQH it<HH" (2) 
6 111-83902 SPOOL REST -if<~ ?H"7 (2) 
7 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J1Y M6 L=15 (2) 
8 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1fJJ ?J"~)M~" (2) 
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RVBBER CAP 1fJj;J;"') ;J;J"J"b (1) 

JQ lll-838Q3 IHREi\Q GUIDE itl!f"i" B (2) 
11 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1fH;J;"') ( ')J) (1) 
12 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1f~r;J;"? 1H"J (1) 

13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~"J1Y M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
14 HM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 01b~t1f M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
15 lll-83fiQ5 S~QQI, RESI RQO. I.QWER itl!H"'I (~l!) (1) 
16 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-f" ~T17°~ (3) 
17 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·1~"b"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 09b?t9f M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
19 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 1H<J;J;"- Ht9f (2) 
2Q w~-J7Q2fiQQ-sQ WASHER 17X3QX2.fi tH":IJ"j< 17X3QX2.fi (2) 
21 D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 1fJJ;J;"- ;J;"-~yJ"b (2) 
22 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A"*~"b"t 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

23 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. f?7" ttJ;J;"') 79J"') 1 
24 G5405-161-AOO FRAME SUPPORT BAR f-T'HI;J;"- (1) 
25 l31-717Q4 RIIBBER G8~ wrnr;t"'IU'J2° (]) 
26 83317-704-000 NUT C15 1fJJ;J;"- f)t1f (2) 
27 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7t"~"t 17X30X2.6 (2) 
28 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 11"H'T't 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

- 44 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'OR LBH-791NS-I (1) 24 EXCLUSIVE_PlART~fflfiil,li, (I) . LBH-791NS 

~ 

c 
I 

0 

~19 

i-27 

11 

17 

- 45-

13 
I 

23 

~24 

~25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 H8524-110-AAO-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. ry·;-~ ~,_,_ 'Fl. 1 
2 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 HW' 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EH ASH. EH'l>l 'J~'>l7°- 1J t1J">) 1 
4 137-77453 MAGNET BASE A ASH. <'J"i<1f f 1J1tl1"1 'r13">) A (1) 
5 H4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. <'J"i'n f 1)'J't9"1 B n (]) 
6 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7,·~· i< 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 (2) 
7 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 <~tHY 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EH'l>l 'Jf">)f->J n (1) 
9 H4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR M7"y~U-l!- (1) 

10 137-74203 DRIVING PIII.I.EY FOR EH EH'l>l W'>l7°-') (]) 
11 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 HW' 15/64-28 L=4. 7 1 
12 B1224-771-00B SCREW (B) ~ 1J'l- f'l-t1t 0 Y Hi<Y B 1 
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7° ->J ~~~·- 1 
14 SS-1121010-SP SCREW '"iW 3 
15 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASH. 380V 7-Z3-~" '13 (380Vl 1 
16 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-12 tHY 11/64-40 L=12 3 
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE ~7-' f'J1H"1 1 
18 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 t'>~'T'i< 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 2 
19 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3- ~" ~'i17'' ~ 9 

~2~0~------~H~X-~0~00~1~3~00L-~OA~~C~A~BI~.E~CI~.I~P~~~~----------Rh1~f~y~z-~l!·~·z~f~~~----~O.L_ 
21 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D-4.1 L=20 '<~i''Jt;/" D-4. 1 L-20 2 
22 137-76356 TRUNK CORD ASH. f~>lt1 J-f" 'J~ 1 
23 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) 'i-J"~(E<-1- 'NI 2 
24 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP t-7"~7Y7' 2 
zr, SK-131 2501 -SC WOOD SCREW D-3 .1 I. -2!i 'HHY 0-3 1.1.=25__ ______ __.,__ 
ZG 137-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASH. t"y•J~ "V~:;;' Hl;'J~ 1 
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~"i<;!" 3/16-28 L=6 2 

- 46 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. EXCLUSIVF LBH-791NS-~ARTS FOR LBH-79 WJilllll,';/, (2) lNS-1 (2) 

39i 
7 

16 

I 

21~ 

: 23---'-g I 

I ~ I 

: 24~ ;22 

~----=l--- : --0 

25 

28-® 26~ 

18 
20 

40 .... --- // -

)/ ~ 
44 

I 

I 43 
I 
I 
I 45 

' 

29~ 

' ' 

y~ 
42~ 47 

___ j 

- 47 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

#OJ 

PART NO. 

HX-0012300-0A 
SS-4120915-SP 
137-17509 
139-44400 
139-44509 
NS-6150310-SP 
HTJ-VH005600 
139-44301 
139-44103 
139-44202 
SS-412061o-SP 
SH-6032002-TP 
BI453-771-000 
HA0-11602NOO 
SH-4031401-SC 
137-74609 
137-74807 
137-74906 
SS-4120915-SP 
HTS-P00800BO 
137-75465 
137-75655 
137-75705 
137-75606 
NS-6660430-SP 
SS-7150740-SP 
137C75507 
HH-6040001-SC 
137-75804 
137-75457 
BI432-761-000 
SS-6121010-SP 
137-77016 
137-77107 
137-75309 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-9154540-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
137-42408 
139-01178 
137-04705 
RE-0400000-KO 
139-01152 
137-04903 
137-77305 
SS-7110510-SP 
137-04606 
TA-1250406-RO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SPRING 
SPEED CHANG-OVER CAH 
NUT 15/64-28 
V-BELT, 56 INCH 
HOOK A 
STOP-MOTON FRAME 
SWITCY PRESSER PI,ATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=G 
SCREW H3X0.5 L=20 
STOPPER 
HICRO-SWITCH COVER 
SCREW H3X0,5 L=14 
STOP-MOTION LEVER BRACKET 
SWITCH BRACKET 
SWITCH BASE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
HOTOR PIILLEY ASH, 80 
SOLENOID ASH. 
STOP-HOTIOH BAR ASH. 
SPRING 
STOP-HOTIOH BAR 
HUT 1/4-40 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET 
NUT H4 
SPRING 
SOLENOID 
SWING ARH STOPPER RUBBER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
LEVER STOPPER 
STOPPER GUIDE 
STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 
NUT 15/64-28 
TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 
EH SIDE BELT COVER COHPL. 
BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT 
£-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HHl 
BELT SIDE COVER ASH. 
BELT SIDE COVER FELT 
BELT GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT SIDE COVER BASE 
RUBBER PLUG 

Note ( ttfic )#01 .... SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56) 

- 48-

'r-7• ~~'J'If 
t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=9 
71JM' f3')t'IJI'i<t1 
EH3') ~V'<'Y7v·l. l:•Jh

0 ')n'i< 
'l?t "t11blti. 
01Mt1" 15/64-28 
V~ • M 561Yf 
7·J'J A (EH) 
EH31J Olv~·y·Jv·b 

7.-hf t%1$< 
t~·t~· 3/16-28 L-6 
01t?7t*'~' H3X0.5 L=20 
A~~JJ\o-

J.1Hnn·-
t~'Jf:i' H3X0,5 L=14 
EH!') ;,v~·y 7v-A "9';-~·1 
M1f f'J1H•1 
J.11f "')'!71~ 
t~·y;,• 3/16-28 L=9 
~-~ f-1) 23 80 
;,v~·Y~vJ1,.(11J"IJ) 
;,v~·y t"* • ., 11J"') 
~v~·y or.·., ""* 
~v~·y H* • ., 
O'lt'it"lt 1/4-40 
~~l:7?01" 15/64-28 L=7 
~v~·y ~";"·~·1 
01~'Jt1" H4X0.7 1~1 
;,v~·y n·;,n·t 
;tt;z"Y 'lkJ1f' 73 
ttY ~yty tO!*"- 7"1011 
l:7t~· 3/16-28 L=IO 
7'1'1l:fJ\J..OivJ\'- J."'1J\0 

J.f1h0 -n"1" • 
)t$<"Y 01$< 
t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=9 
a1~'1*'~" 15/64-28 L=45 
01b'Jt1" 15/64-28 
71?l:tA;.·;, vJ\·-J\·t 
EH3')'1,:iY~ • H!JII •- (i'IJ" ')) 
~'J:iY ~-~,!Jn'- OI''J 
Et'~H? 4 
~'J~y ~·~·IA"-('J~) 
~~~~ ~·~·tJ\•- 71~· 
~-u rJt· 
~~t7?V" 11/64-40 L= 5 
~~~~ ~·~,lA•- .y,,,.{ 
•~t~ 0=12.5 L=4 

OtY 

2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 1) 
(]) 
(j) 

(4) 
(!) 
(3) 
(I) 
(l) 

1 
3 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(]) 
(2) 
(]) 
(2) 
(]) 

(2) 
(!) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBII-792NS, 792NS-1 
LBH-792NS, 792NS-1 W!flll!I,T,', 

1 2 

~ ~ 
3 

4 

~ e 

5 

~ 

28.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794NS, 794NS-1 
LBH-794NS, 794NS-1 W ffl ll!liii. 

17 

~ 

I 

27.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793NS, 793NS-l 
LBH-793NS, 793NS-1 W ffl ll!llili 

8 9 

~ ~ 
10 

11 

~ e 

12 

~ 

21 

:-22 

---------------------------~ 

- 49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR. 194 
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR. 107 
3 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASH. 
4 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 
5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 
6 B2702-047 -QOO KN !FE 1" 
7 B2702-047-SOO KNIFE 1-1/4" 
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 
9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 

10 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASH, 
11 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 
13 137-81208 WORK CLAHP CARRIER, 4 
14 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 
18 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASH. 
19 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK 
20 82745-774-00B KNIFE 1-1/2" 

Jo)~y N)"~<(l94) 

Jo)~y N)" ~< (1 07) 
HIY~(2)n 
H! 
;;;;y 2 
JJ. 11Yf 
~J. 1-1/4 
Jo)~y n~"~<(216) 

Jo)~y n~"~<(96) 

Hrn<3l13 
HI 
~~'; 3 
>Jt~ 1J -(~ (4) 
o)ry-(~·~ JJ. ~~-o)~£(4) 
Jo)!]y n'/"&<(2561 
Jo)ty /\'I"~' (811 
~~'; (4) 
Hl7~(4)'J't 

HI 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

21 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 HI ?f" (4) 1 
22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COHPL. MWJ."1(t'1J"o)) (4) 1 
23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASH. J\ 1)-i~)"i('J~I (41 (11 
24 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE n-IH'J J7.~ 1J1H"-i (1) 
25 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE )~IH'J ~"o);lJ -~---__ill__ 
26 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE )~~~-~"1P"-i~ (11 
27 139-3·1708 FIXING KNIFE >:ZI~1 1J 1707. (11 
28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER )~-1~ W'IJ'J'i" (1) 
29 139-34906 LINK B ~71H1J 1Jy'J B (11 

~3'-"0'---~~--J'-"3"'-9::_.-3,.5"'-0"-'02.___~_jl"-'. lcllN"-Kc-'C~,--==-~- _______ ....21ill'L-'l2'LJ:. ( J l 
31 137-80408 THROAT PLATE l\ 1)1~(4i (11 
32 D2522-232-DOO PIN ·n~n -iJ~I. t'Y ( 1! 
33 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t'i'W' 11/64-40 L=4 IJ! 
34 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v>W' 11/64-40 L=4 Ill 
~"'-~~-~S .. -6JJ 0480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4. 3 u~y- 1 J /64-40 .1=4. 3 I" I 

36 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-3.4 h"1:J" l/8-44 l.-3.4 12! 
37 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ;z·''JW' 0=6.35 11=3.2 IJ! 
38 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 <~UH" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (11 
39 SS-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 <~~·;*~" 9/64-40 1.=4.8 (21 

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK, 791NK-1) 
LBH-791NK, 791NK-1 :W!flg{!,~ 

3D. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792NK, 792NK-l) 
LBH-792NK, 792NK-1 W!fl 'ru!£ 

3 

L~---------J 

7 

c------1 ____ , 
: ~: 
!Cf© ~! 
I 8 I 
I I 
... ____________ _, 

10 

11 

31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK, 793NK-1) 
. LBH-793NK, 793NK-1 :W!fl'rulr~ 

24 
25 

~ 
30 

27 
26-tb ~ 

~ ~~ !;) 

-51 -

~--: 
~ 

21 I 

---r--" 
20 

r-----~ 

I 

I~ I ', 
I I 
I I 

33~ ~ 
0

: 

', ___ ' 34 : 
I 

'------' 

r------
I 

' 

:~-I ' ' 
I I 
I • I 

35-< a; I 

~ ~ : 
'' I 

' 36 
'------' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

PART NO. 

137-82107 
D1508-771-KOO 
137-82305 
137-82057 
139-45159 
B3129-012-AOO 
139-45258 
B3129-012-AOO 
137-59006 
137-59105 
137-58503 
137-58404 
137-80903 
137-82107 
137-82057 
139-46454 
D1508-772-KOO 
139-45159 
B3129-012-AOO 
139-45258 
B3129-012-AOO 
B2702-047-QOO 
137-82305 
137-58107 
137-58008 
B2702-047-SOO 
137-81000 
137-82107 
137-82057 
139-46553 
D1508-773-KOO 
137-82305 
139-45159 
B3129-012-AOO 
139-45258 
B3129-012-AOO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 
NEEDLE PLATE K 
HOOK CONNEC 
TIIREAD TENSION COHPJ.. NO,J 
TENS ION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION COMPL. N0.3 
TENSION SPRING 
SPUR GEAR. 126 
SPIIR GEAR, 164 
SPUR GEAR, 194 
SPUR GEAR, 107 
GUIDE, 2 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
HOOK CONNEC 
WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASH. 
WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
THREAD TENSION COMPL. N0.1 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION COMPJ., N0.3 
TENSION SPRING 
KNIFE 1" 
NEEDLE PLATE K 
SPUR GEAR, 216 
SPIIR GEAR, 96 
KNIFE 1-1/4" 
GUIDE, 3 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
HOOK CONNEC 
WORK CI.MIP CHECK 3 ASH, 
WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 
NEEDLE PLATE K 
THREAD TENSION COHPL. N0.1 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION COHPJ.. NO 3 
TENS!Oll SPRING A 

Note ( tt~c )MOl .... ACCESSORIES PART 
tt02 .... SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 57) 

-52 -

b~ ~1<Y?" t·-~· K 
HI K 
n'J1~ (Kl. 
~~ 113·~ K 
1•11 1~f!~~lt73"~) IKl 
1H!-~n·1 A 
~·13 1~f!~~('f73"~) (K) 
1H!-~n·1 A . 
3~tY M·~~(J26) 
3~~y M"~~(164) 
3~by M. ~~ (194) 
3~~y M·~~(107) 
1:/Y 2 
~~ ~1<Y?" 1·-~· K 
H t'l3·~ K 
1HY~(2)?< 
Hl K 
~·11 1H!~,(t'I:J.~) (K) 
1H!-,n"1 A 
~·13 1~f!?,l113"~l (K) 
1H!-,n·1 A 
~A J1yf 
n'l1~ (K) 
3~by M·~~(216) 
3~by M"~~(96) 

~A 1-1/4 
,~y 3 
n~ ~1<Y?• t•_,. K 
~' t73"~ K 
Hl7;!(3l 7l 
Hl K 
NJ1~ (K) 
~·11 1ff3~~ ( l'7:J" ~) IKl 
1H!-~n·1 A 
l(13 1H!~~<1'13"?l IKl 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLJSSES (LBII-794NK, 794NK-1) 
LBH-794NK,794NK-1 W.ffllilloo 

2 

I 
'~--------' 

c-------------------------, 16 

'?'-"~25 ',',,/ 

0 0 I 
18 r 
~ 2ti~' 
l>~x~~ ~~21 

1~27ri--®,' ! J, ~30 32[ ®--28 
20 , 1 , 

:w~24 
29 ®22 ~~26 

~31 

' ' ' ' ' ' I 
I 

--------------------~ 

- 53-

5 

6 e 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

#01 

PART NO. 

137-57406 
137-57505 
137-81109 
137-82107 
139-26803 
137-81208 
139-45159 
B3129-012-AOO 
139-45258 
83129-012-AOO 
139-33502 
139-46652 
D1508-774-KOO 
B2745-774-00B 
137-82057 
139-35952 
139-35853 
139-34401 
139-34500 
139-34609 
139-34708 
139-34807 
139-34906 
139-35002 
137-82404 
D2522-232-DOO 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-6110480-SP 
SS-4080310-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SS-7110340-SP 
SS-2090530-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SPUR GEAR, 81 
SPUR GEAR, 256 
GUIDE. 4 
HOOK TIHIHG GAUGE, K 
WORK CLAMP ARM 4 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 
THREAD TENSION COHPL. N0.1 
TENSION SPRIHG 
THREAD TENSION COMPL. N0.3 
TENS lOll SPRING 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 
WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASH. 
WORK CLAMP CHECK, K 
KNIFE 1-1/2" 
HOOK COHNEC 
THROAT PLATE COHPL. (4K) 
THROAT PLATE 4 ASH. 
KNIFE FITTING BASE 
DRIVING KHIFE 
BOBBIN THREAD GIIIDE PLATE 
FIXING KNIFE 
BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 
LINK B 
LINK C 
THROAT PLATE 
PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
SCREW 1/8-44 !,=3.4 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 

Note ( ~~c )#01 .... ACCESSORIES PART 

- 54 -

1: y ) 1 

~o)~y ~'7"~<(81) 
Jo)b~ ~'7"~<(256) 
~~y (4) 
b< ~1,~'7" t·-~· K 
:!'11 >)9"(4) 
:llt'71J 1~(4) 
\1"11 1HEJ>))(t1J"o)) (KJ 
1H3-~il"i A 
~·13 1rf3o)~(t1~">)) IKJ 
1rH-1~·• A 
>)9-fr~IJ )~ H "o)bb (4) 
ttr7~(4ln 
tH 
)~ 1-1/2 
~< t1~">) K 
il~1~~·1!t1~">)) (4Kl 
Jll}1~1"1('7') (4) 
~\!1rt~J J~r 1J1H"1 
~~1H1J r ·.,;~ 
n1r n"1r"1~ 
~~1H1J J91)~ 

~~" ~'7"1)>)9" 
~~1H1J 1)~'7 B 
~~1HIJ IJ~'l C 
J\1]1~ (4Kl 
'J<U~ 1~~/, 1:0 Y 
t?t~· 11/64-40 L=4 
l:?t~· 11/64-40 L=4 
1:11~· 11/64-40 L=4.3 
t~"j<;( 1/8-44 1.=3,4 

~·~·~· D=6.35 H=3.2 
<&t?t~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
<~t?t~· 9/64-40 L=4.8 

M~l.i'. 

Oty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(]) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(11 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (~ecial order part) 
7- - ':1' f!i ~ iil ( 11\f JJ lji:± )Ci$ no ) 

~~-------------------------------------------------. 

8 

c ________ _l_ ____ ' 

i'----fl9 

ij 10 

I 

A;l)J-13 

,_13 

f------16 

17 

f------18 

\'-r=-f")----19 

-14 

I 

I 

L-----------------------------------------------------------

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASH. f-7'<H"'J ('J~) 1 
2 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1. 9 t'Ji<~· 3/32-56 L=l. 9 (2) 
3 89205-761-000 SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER f-7° HI ;(~ 0 -t- (1) 
4 89207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING 7-7° Hrn"i< (1) 
!i SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.= 4.5 <&t?W 9/54-40 1.=4.5 (2) 
6 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t'J,·t• i< 4. 5X8XO. 5 (2) 
7 137-85308 SPACER f-7°?'/Nn"'.t ;(~0 -~ (1) 
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC 1-7°?'.tt1h"'.t (?'1~'9) (1) 
9 SS-51 107 40-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 ''i;(i<~· 11/64-40 L=6. 5 (1) 

10 89208-751-000 SET PIN 't-7°?'.tt-iln Ht"3- (2) 
11 89203-761-000 SPRING 1-7' ?'.tt11~ n"i< (1) 
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. f-7°?'.tt1n"'.t ('J<) (1) 
13 SS-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t~·1:;;• 9/64-40 L=8 (2) 
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE r-7°<~ 9?'1~ (?''!~">)) (2) 

_15_ 89205-047-000 AD.JliSTING FELT r-f<t t3-t'1 71&0 (2) 
16-----~1~3~7~-8~5760~5~=-~R~EI~N~FO~R~C~IN~G~TA~P~E~A~T~TA~C~H~HE~N~T----~,~-~7'~<~~~~.~'1~~~--------~(1~)-
17 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8. 5X18Xl. 6 u,·~·i< 8. 5X18Xl. 6 (2) 
18 WS-0902010-KN SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 n·H•t•i< 9X15X2 (1) 
19 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 011'Jt1• 5/16-18 (1) 

- 55 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34.CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY 
v -"ZJv r • :c -7 -7'- •J -ll!l-"1!* 

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR m !ll'E - 5' m 

'E-97' -IJ Motor pulley 

~ewing speed Frequency 

@]'"~ l'l:st~ Axial diameter 
(s.p.m) (Hz) "' ¢19.05 ¢12.7 

~11 

50 *13769104 *13769906 -
4000 

*13769500 *13770300 *13771506 60 

50 13769203 *03770003 -
3600 

*13770409 60 !3769609 13771605 

50 13769302 *13770102 -
3300 

'13770508 *13770706 60 !3769708 

50 13769401 *!3770201 -
3000 

*!3770607 *!3770805 60 13769807 

--------

y...,_· }\.," V-belt 

For High-speed For low-speed 
¢15.88 

rtJ!f.!tl 1(!;~fiJJ 

- *NT JVM006200 MTJVM005400 

- MTJVM006000 MTJVM005300 

- MTJYM006000 MTJVM005300 

- MTJVM005800 MTJYM005300 

13770904 MTJVM006000 MTJYM005400 

- MTJVM005800 /H JVM005300 

*1377100! MTJVM005900 /H JVM005400 

- MTJVM005700 MTJVM005300 

*special specification parts ~.l)i1Jf±t~~£ 

FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR 

Sewing speed Frequency Motor pulley Outside diameter of V-belt the motor pulley 

@]'"~ ~'~*~ E-)'7' -IJ 
(s.p.m) 

(Hz) 
'1:-5'7' -IJ 91-11 (mm) V"'-' J\-" 

50 *MTSP0095080 !00 /H JVM005600 
4000 

*MTSP0080080 60 85 MTJVM005600 

50 MTSP0085080 90 MTJYM005600 
3600 

60 MTSP0070080 75 MTJYM005500 

50 MTSP0080080 85 MTJYM005600 
3300 

60 MTSP0065080 70 MTJVM005500 

50 MTSP0075080 80 MTJVM005600 
3000 

60 MTSP0060080 65 MTJVM005500 

*special specification parts ~jjiJf±tf.gE£ 

- 56 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE 
x~'l- ;;-Jl'J!( 

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS 
r 

1 . Sma 11 gear 

~ 

-Nl!Jll! 2. Larger gear t: ~ .$. 

C!J 
Set Stitch Part No. Stitch Part No. 

No. No. 
!H ~~ 

q til ml! 
q til "" " 

A 56 13756200 370 13756309 

8 60 13756408 347 13756507 

c 64 13756606 326 13756705 

0 68 13756804 306 13756903 

E 72 13757000 288 13757109 

F 76 13757208 271 13757307 

G 81 13757406 256 13757505 

H 86 13757604 242 13757703 

I 91 13757802 228 13757901 

-J 96 13758008 216 13758107 

K 101 13758206 204 13758305 

L 107 13758404 194 13758503 

M 113 13758602 183 13758701 

N 119 13758800 174 13758909 

0 126 13759006 164 13759105 
p !33 13759204 !56 13759303 
Q 140 13759402 148 13759501 

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES 
l<ni fe Work clamp check Presser foot asm. Throat plate 

;X ;z l'l';<. l'I'U< (.IH) ~ iR 
A B B c 

51 ~ ~ ~ 
No. Size (rrml Part No. c~fi Part No. £-{j Part No. []~it Part No. J6if 

1 1/4" 16. 35) 82702-047-FOO 

2 3/8" 19. 53) 82702-047-KOO 

3 1/2" 112. 7) 82702-047-LOO 81552-78!-000 
9/!6" 01508-77!-KOO 13926654 

4 114. 29) 82702-047-VOO 

5 5/8" 115. 88) 82702-047-MOO 13739107 
13782305 

6 3/4" 119. 05) 82702-047-NOO 

7 7/8" 122. 23) 82702-047-POO 81552-782-000 
01508-772-KOO 13946454 

B 1" 125. 4) 82702-047-QOO 

9 1. 1/4" 131. 75) 82702-047 soo 81552-783-000 
01508-773-KOO 13946553 

10 1 .3/8" 134. 9) 82745-774-00A 81552-784-000 13780408 13946652 
11 1. 1/2" 138. 1 I 82745-774-008 01508-774-KOO 13782404 

Note (~tl Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate. 
l'l';t~~-~~-~~-~-~G~L•I•. 
Upper side of presser foot and throat plate number is specified for type s and lower 
side is for type k. 
l'I';<.~~-~~-~S91~ffl. TB~K91~m~•~~L•I•. 

-57-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMER'""'L I I'..TO>R>< nR P"'PT'"" ~g( 

PA~~O P~E ~~F PA~~O P~E ~~F PARI~o 
£ 

P~E ~EF 
10 

P~~NO P~E ~~F 

8NE-GSET0003 38 25 82612-232-000 24 25 83534-155-000 36 38 HTS-P00800BO 48 20 
8P-8000000-00 36 20 82613-232-000 24 24 83541-012-000 36 8 114002-110-000 46 9 
8P-9000000-00 36 64 82613-280-000 28 66 83541-012-000 36 28 H4007 -110-0A8 46 5 
8T-0500300-EA 36 21 82619-232-000 24 27 83570-771-000 36 70 H8524-110-AAO-f, 46 1 
8T-0500300-EA 36 44 82621-232-000 24 28 84127-352-000 6 13 
8T-0500300-EG 36 76 82623-232-000 24 16 B7101-761-8AO 38 19 IIH-6040001-SC 48 28 
81107-481-000 2 28 82646-771-000 24 19 87271-781-000 39 18 NH-6050001-SE 44 14 
81110-280-000 14 38 82657-771-000 28 29 87272-781-000 39 14 llH-6050001-SE 44 18 
81110-280-000 16 62 82702-047-LOA 40 10 88101-373-NAO 42 26 NH-6060001-SE 38 27 
81110-280-000 22 40 82702-047-LOO 28 53 88102-373-NAO 42 9 NH-6080721-SE 42 31 
81110-280-000 26 39 82702-047-HOA 40 11 88103-373-llAO 42 48 NH-6080721-SE 42 47 
81110-280-000 30 24 82702-047-NOA 40 12 88104-552-000 42 11 NH-6120003-s~; 42 21 
81110-481-000-A 2 31 82702-047-QOO 50 6 88105-373-NAO 42 33 113-6080340-SP 4 45 
81111-481-000 2 33 82702-047-000 52 22 88107-373-NAO 42 32 HS-6090310-SP 36 71 
81114-280-000 28 69 82702-047-SOO 50 7 88108-555-0AO 42 22 llS-6110310-SP 4 7 
81120-352-000 2 20 82702-047-SOO 52 26 88110-373-HOO 42 20 NS-6110310-SP 4 46 
81133-761-000 6 33 82745-771-FOO 40 13 88111-373-NAO 42 15 NS-6110310-SP 39 15 
81135-352-000 6 29 82745-771-KOO 40 14 88112-552-000 42 19 NS-6110420-SP 14 44 
81144-771-000 4 53 82745-771-LOO 40 15 88153-771-000 42 43 llS-6110420-SP 14 60 
81153-771-000 6 34 82745-771-HOO 40 16 88236-771-000 42 4 NS-6110420-SP 16 39 
81162-771-000 2 26 82745-771-NOO 40 17 89203-761-000 55 11 HS-6110420-SP 16 40 
81209-232-000 8 53 82745-771-POO 40 18 89205-047-000 55 15 NS-6110420-SP 36 26 
81210-232-000 8 55 82745-771-000 40 19 89205-761-000 55 3 HS-6120310-SP 2 19 
81211-980-000 8 28 82745-771-ROO 40 20 89207-761-000 55 4 HS-6150310-SP 4 59 
81212-232-000 8 54 82745-771-SOO 40 21 89208-761-000 55 10 NS-6150310-SP 6 36 
81214-038-000 36 40 82745-774-008 50 20 HS-6150310-SP 10 28 
81220-771-000 8 29 82745-774-00B 54 14 CQ-2020000-00 36 29 HS-6150310-SP 12 1 
81223-771-000 10 53 82746-771-000 40 22 CQ-3000000-FO 22 24 IIS-6150310-SP 14 27 
81223-771-000 16 24 82917-761-000 32 31 CQ-3000000-FO 36 41 HS-6150310-SP 18 28 
81223-771-000 28 13 82924-470-000 22 28 CQ-3030000-00 36 2 IIS-6150310-SP 20 31 
81224-771-008 8 59 83103-850-000 16 70 CQ-3030000-00 36 9 IIS-6150310-SP 20 34 
81224-771-008 46 12 83107-804-000 34 34 CS-0800818-SII 28 16 IIS-6150:llO-SP 20 66 
81231-771-000 8 56 83107-804-000 34 42 CS-0800816-SH 16 55 IIS-6150310-SP 22 44 
81246-372-000 16 16 83107-804-000 34 51 CS-0800816-SII 20 28 IIS-6150310-SP 24 2 
81410-771-000 10 27 83108-850-000 4 35 CS-09012\A-SII 32 24 IIS-6150310-SP 24 31 
81414-232-000 10 26 83111-761-000 34 54 CS-1001018-SII 32 40 IIS-6150310-SP 24 35 
81432-761-000 20 36 83112-704-000 34 36 CS-1001011-SH 22 35 NS-6150310-SP 24 47 
81432-761-000 26 6 83112-704-000 34 40 CS-1401014-SP 10 7 IIS-6150310-SP 26 8 
81432-761-000 30 9 83112-704-000 34 49 CS-1401014-SP 12 21 HS-6150310-SP 26 16 
81432-761-000 30 40 83112-761-000 34 53 CS-1401014-SP 34 20 IIS-6150310-SP 30 7 
81432-761-000 48 31 83116-761-000 34 35 CS-1501011-TII 8 32 HS-6150310-SP 30 36 
81453-761-000 30 8 83118-352-000 36 75 NS-6150310-SP 38 2 
81453-771-000 20 35 83118-552-000 34 58 01508-771-KOO 52 2 NS-6150310-SP 48 6 
81453-771-000 26 5 83118-552-1100 34 61 01508-772-KOO 52 17 HS-6150310-SP 48 38 
81453-771-000 48 13 83120-372-000 39 4 01508-773-KOO 52 31 IIS-6150350-SP 4 23 
81507-761-000 14 2 83120-704-000 34 46 01508-774-KOO 54 13 HS-6150430-SP 14 61 
81508-771-AOO 40 8 83121-111-000 34 50 02509-282-AOO 16 18 HS-6150430-SP 18 21 
81509-012-000 14 1 83121-980-000 39 8 02522-232-000 20 11 IIS-6150430-SP 26 24 
81509-761-000 14 49 83125-155-000 4 57 02522-232-000 50 32 IIS-6150440-SP 34 45 
81511-771-000-A 14 48 83125-155-000 39 6 02522-232-DOO 54 26 IIS-6150810-SP 30 41 
81512-761-000 14 51 83126-012-000 34 33 03310-555-000 44 21 IIS-6160520-SP 34 30 
81527-512-00E 32 6 83126-012-000 34 43 08113-555-BOO 42 44 IIS-6200520-SP 24 43 
81531-415-000 4 44 83126-012-000 34 52 08204-555-000 42 6 IIS-6200710-SII 38 23 
81552-781-00L 40 38 83129-012-AOO 52 6 IIS-6200710-SH 55 19 
81552-781-000 14 53 83129-012-AOO 52 8 GBR-01606000 20 43 IIS-6200710-SP 26 7 
81552-782-00L 40 39 83129-012-AOO 52 19 GPF-06060000 42 45 HS-6240630-SP 24 29 
B\552-782-000 50 4 83129-012-AOO 52 21 GPF-06070000 42 35 IIS-6280610-SP 22 45 
81552-783-00L 40 40 83129-012-AOO 52 34 GPF-06080000 42 39 IIS-6620310-SP 24 22 
81552-783-000 50 11 83129-012-AOO 52 36 G5405-lGl-AOO 44 24 IIS-6620310-SP 39 11 
81552-784-00L 40 41 83129-012-AOO 54 8 NS-66\30430-SP ~ 30 19 
81552-784-000 50 19 83129-012-AOO 54 10 HX-000 1300-0t~ 46 20 IIS-6li60'1 30 -SP 48 25 
81602-761-000 18 27 83210-771-000 4 30 HX-0005500-0C 2 17 
81631-012-BOO 24 5 83214-04 7-000 4 4 IIX-0000,\00-00 36 6 I'S-0200062-KII 30 12 
81811-771-000 22 16 83214-771-000 4 43 IIX-0012300-0;\ 43 1 I'S-0300082-KII 16 34 
81850-512-000 36 73 83215-771-000 4 41 HX-0013500-00 46 24 
81903-552-000 10 52 83216-047-000 4 2 RC-0931011-KP 22 52 
81905-541-AOO 10 49 83218-232-000 4 3 HA0-11532000 44 1G RC-2791218-KI' 22 2 
81909-505-000 10 54 83219-232-000 4 6 HA0-11532000 4[) 19 RC-3000002-Kf' 22 25 
82001-771-0AO 16 17 83224-771-000 4 31 Ht\0-116021100 48 14 RC-3f•00002-KP 38 7 
82017-372-000 34 41 83311-012-000 44 5 HDP-5JOB 1100 10 5 RC-:1731518-KP 8 34 
82019-372-00S 34 31 83317-704-000 44 10 HT J -HGCOOOOO 38 31 RC-3781518-KP 22 4U 
82412-047-000 20 32 83317-704-000 44 26 HTJ-HSOOOOOS 38 20 RC-4151817-KI' 8 24 
82502-232-000 18 25 B3320 -70,1- LOO-t\ 44 4 HTJ-IISOOOOOO 38 24 RE-0250000-KO 12 17 
82607-761-000 26 14 83508-230-000 36 17 HT.J -VH005400 38 16 RE -0,100000 -KO 6 5 
82608-232-000 24 21 83521-280-000 36 16 trf.J- VH005600 48 7 RE-0400000-KO ,j(') ,12 
82611-232-000 24 20 83534-012-000 36 18 HTJ-VH006000 38 17 Rf:-OGOOOOO-KO 1-1 [, 

-58 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJMER I CPT TNr>F>< DF PARTS ="!I 

PARJ~O PAGE REF PA~~~O P~E ~~F PAP;l~o P~E ~~F Pi\:~110 P~E REF 
l'.f Hn £· NO 

RE-0600000-KO 6 26 SD-0791271-SP 23 72 SS-4150715-SP 38 15 SS-7110410-SP 23 33 
RE-0600000-KO 12 10 SD-0791301-SP 4 25 SS-4701415-SD 2 18 SS-7110510-SP 12 14 
RE-0600000-KO 23 14 SD-0791503-SP 20 62 SS-5110740-TP 55 9 SS-7110510-SP 12 38 
R0-0360802-00 36 25 SD-0800341-SP 16 26 SS-5120810-SP 2 11 SS-7110510-SP 16 28 
R0-0401002-10 8 2 SD-0800342-TP 14 4 SS-5120310-SP 18 2 SS-7110510-SP 16 37 
R0-0481901-00 4 9 SD-0800342-TP 14 31 SS-5150510-SP 36 56 SS-7110510-SP 16 61 
R0-0431901-00 30 30 SD-0800402-TP 12 11 SS-6060210-SP 14 52 SS-7110510-SP 22 12 
R0-0601501-00 24 39 SD-0800681-SP 16 27 SS-6060210-SP 20 24 SS-7110510-SP 24 7 
R0-0611801-00 32 13 SD-0870401-SP 18 9 SS-6060210-SP 55 2 SS-7110510-SP 24 37 
R0-0691801-00 36 51 S0-1204315-SE 42 16 SS-6060340-SP 2 32 SS-7110510-SP 48 46 
R0-0742401-00 14 28 S0-1501101-SP 38 8 SS-6060510-TP 32 2 SS-7110540-SP 23 36 
R0-0742401-00 14 58 SK-1312501-SC 46 25 SS-6080340-SP 2 30 SS-7110570-SP 6 47 
R0-0742401-00 28 7 SK-3311600-SC 42 3 SS-6090520-SP 28 30 SS-7110570-SP 16 32 
R0-0781901-00 30 44 SK-3311600-SC 42 7 SS-6090670-TP 10 43 SS-7110570-SP 16 33 
R0-0952001-00 34 57 SK-3412000-SC 46 21 SS-6110420-TP 16 56 SS-7110570-SP 16 51 
R0-0981901-00 36 11 SK-3452000-SD 6 8 SS-6110420-TP 28 17 SS-7110710-SP 4 32 
R0-0982401-00 12 26 SK-3452000-SE 39 21 SS-611 0430-TP 20 12 SS-7110710-SP 10 12 
R0-0982401-00 12 32 SK-3513800-SE 42 10 SS-6110430-TP 20 13 SS-7110710-SP 20 25 

SH-4031401-SC 48 15 SS-6110430-TP 50 33 SS-7110710-SP 39 16 
SB-1100001-00 22 31 SH-4051405-SE 44 13 SS-6110430-TP 50 34 SS-7110840-SP 4 8 
SB-1100006-00 22 6 SH-6030602-TP 8 39 SS-6110430-TP 54 27 SS-7110840-SP 14 21 
SB-1100007-00 22 29 SH-6032002-TP 48 12 SS-6110430-TP 54 28 SS-7110840-SP 16 35 
SB-1100007-00 22 51 SH-6061610-SC 44 7 SS-6110480-SP 20 14 SS-7110840-SP 16 41 
SB-1150002-00 38 6 SH-9061203-SE 42 36 SS-6110480-SP 50 35 SS-7110840-SP 28 74 
SB-1150005-00 8 7 SH-9063213-CII 38 28 SS-6110480-SP 54 29 SS-7110910-SP 6 11 
SB-1200004-00 8 8 SH-9082023-SE 42 12 SS-6110610-TP 2 38 SS-7110910-TP 26 36 
SB-1450002-00 8 66 SH-9082023-SE 42 25 SS-6110610-TP 10 30 SS-7111410-TP 32 35 
SB-1450003-00 8 38 SH-9082023-SE 42 27 SS-6110610-TP 16 31 SS-7111810-SP 46 7 
SB-3080006-00 32 10 SH-9082023-SE 42 40 SS-6110610-TP 18 37 SS-7120640-SP 14 25 
SD-0450211-SP 4 26 SQ-1110402-HZ 36 19 SS-6110650-TP 16 66 SS-7120640-SP 36 61 
SD-0500251-SP 18 38 SQ-1120451-HZ 36 33 SS-6110710-TP 32 12 SS-7120910-TP 36 10 
SD-0500722-TP 14 42 SS-1110640-TP 8 61 SS-6l10810-TP 28 31 SS-7150740-SP 16 47 
SD-0500722-TP 14 62 SS-1110640-TP 26 31 SS-6110810-TP 34 1 SS-7150740-SP 34 16 
SD-0530221-SP 34 10 SS-1110821-TP 8 30 SS-6111010-TP 28 47 SS-7150740-SP 36 36 
SD-0550212-TP 16 60 SS-1110821-TP 8 50 SS-6111010-TP 36 23 SS-7150740-SP 36 59 
SD-0550271-TP 20 42 SS-1121010-SP 18 15 SS-6111040-SP 22 10 SS-7150740-SP 39 9 
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 SS-1121010-SP 46 14 SS-6111210-SP 46 16 SS-7150740-SP 48 26 
SD-0550701-TP 16 21 SS-1151310-TP 18 40 SS-6120620-TP 20 26 SS-7151210cSP 6 18 
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 SS-2090530-SP 20 18 SS-6120930-TP 18 31 SS-7151210-SP 10 23 
SD-0600401-SD 39 5 SS-2090530-SP 50 39 SS-6120930-TP 26 12 SS-7151330-SP 24 15 
SD-0600401-TP 30 32 SS-2090530-SP 54 33 SS-6120940-SP 20 40 SS-7151410-TP 32 16 
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 SS-2090620-SP 8 23 SS-6120940-SP 30 5 SS-7620750-SP 28 56 
SD-0600452-TP 14 6 SS-2092110-SP 8 25 SS-6121010-SP 6 31 SS-7660510-SP 8 57 
SD-0601021-SP 16 29 SS-2110920-TP 8 42 SS-6121010-SP 34 23 SS-7681650-TP 8 12 
SD-0602001-SP 34 27 SS-2621540-SP 16 49 SS-6121010-SP 48 32 SS-7740740-SP 6 27 
SD-0640231-SP 16 46 SS-4080310-SP 20 15 SS-6121050-SP 4 49 SS-8090410-SP 16 69 
SD-0640271-TP 16 58 SS-4080310-SP 50 36 SS-6121050-SP 14 40 SS-8090670-SP 34 56 
SD-0640321-SP 20 16 SS-4080310-SP 54 30 SS-6121050-SP 20 52 SS-8110410-TP 46 2 
SD-0640321-SP 20 45 SS-4080320-TP 26 28 SS-6121050-SP 22 53 SS-8110422-TP 10 19 
SD-0640321-SP 20 56 SS-4090315-SP 4 11 SS-6121050-SP 32 30 SS-8110422-TP 12 6 
SD-0640321-SP 34 13 SS-4090315-SP 4 17 SS-6121050-SP 40 7 SS-8110422-TP 12 39 
SD-0640321-SP 34 14 SS-4090810-SP 55 13 SS-6121210-SP 18 13 SS-8110422-TP 14 16 
SD-0640321-SP 34 17 SS-4091520-SP 14 13 SS-6121210-SP 18 19 SS-8110422-TP 20 29 
SD-0640321-SP 50 37 SS-4110515-SP 6 41 SS-6151040-SP 6 48 SS-8110422-TP 24 8 
SD-0640321-SP 54 31 SS-4110615-SP 2 15 SS-6151142-TP 16 53 SS-8110422-TP 28 26 
SD-0640321-TP 28 67 SS-4110715-SP 39 2 SS-6151412-TP 14 34 SS-8110422-TP 28 35 
SD-0640391-TP 34 22 SS-4120615-SP 2 5 SS-6151412-TP 16 43 SS-3110422-TP 28 61 
SD-0640641-SP 28 41 SS-4120615-SP 2 34 SS-6151412-TP 28 11 SS-8110422-TP 30 11 
SD-0640752-TP 20 51 SS-4120615-SP 2 36 SS-6151412-TP 28 58 SSc8110520-TP 20 63 
SD-0640752-TP 28 65 SS-4120615-SP 2 42 SS-6151412-TP 32 50 SS-8120410-SP 36 54 
SD-0641003-SP 16 23 SS-4120615-SP 2 47 SS-6151412-TP 34 6 SS-8150410-TP 10 8 
SD-0641003-SP 16 25 SS-41206!5-SP 4 20 SS-6151440-SP 18 8 SS-8150410-TP 12 20 
SD-0641005-SP 16 19 SS-4120615-SP 6 43 SS-6151612-TP 18 30 SS-8!50410-TP 34 60 
SD-0641005-SP 16 20 SS-4120615-SP 36 35 SS-6242272-TP 24 12 SS-8150432-TH 12 42 
SD-0650302-SP 26 29 SS-4120615-SP 46 27 SS-6621212-TP 28 54 SS-8150432-TH 22 22 
SD-0650305-TP 34 2 SS-4120615-SP 48 11 SS-7080510-TP 10 14 SS-3150510-TP 10 21 
SD-0720221-SP 4 40 SS-4120915-SP 48 2 SS-7090510-SP 4 56 SS-3150510-TP 14 46 
SD-0720221-SP 30 43 SS-4120915-SP 48 19 SS-7090510-SP 55 5 SS-8150510-TP 22 3 
SD-0720331-SP 20 58 SS-4120915-SP 48 36 SS-7090530-SP 10 41 SS-8150510-TP 26 1 
SD-0720331-SP 28 10 SS-4121215-SP 2 1 SS-7090910-SP 36 72 SS-8150510-TP 46 11 
SD-0720501-SP 18 39 SS-4121215-SP 4 50 SS-7091110-TP 36 15 SS-8150710-SP 6 24 
SD-0790201-SD 30 15 SS-~121215-SP 4 51 SS-7110340-SP 20 17 SS-8150710-SI' 8 37 
SD-0790203-SP 14 54 SS-4121415-SP 2 22 SS-7110340-SP 50 38 SS-81f>071 0-SP 12 2!i 
SD-0790303-SP 30 34 SS-4150715-SP 2 14 SS-7110340-SP 54 32 SS-8150710-SP 12 31 
SD-0790435-TP 14 32 SS-4150715-SP 2 43 SS-7110350-SP 36 30 SS-8150710-SP 18 20 
SD-0791271-SP 20 38 SS-4150715-SP 30 65 SS-7110410-SI' 6 15 SS-8150710-SP 26 19 

- 59 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NTTNIFRirAT Tl'Jr>R>< c>F PARTS ~iell 

PA~,i10 P~E ~~F PA~,i10 P~E ~~F PA~,i10 P~E ~~F PA~~IIO PAGE REF 
Rn ·if »n 

SS-8150710-SP 28 4 TA-2050406-RO 2 23 111-84306 44 8 137-11205 22 38 
SS-8150760-TP 34 59 TA-2050406-RO 4 58 119-56703 34 37 137-j 1304 8 51 
SS-8150822-TP 8 14 119-56302 34 48 137-11502 8 6 
SS-8150822-TP 8 17 VP-0450000-SD 4 12 119-56901 34. 39 137-11809 8 44 
SS-8150822-TP 10 29 VP-0450000-SD 55 6 135-00400 36 22 137-14407 10 51 
SS-8150822-TP 10 34 WP-0450301-SD 14 17 135-02604 6 28 137-14704 10 38 
SS-8150822-TP 10 40 WP-0450801-SD 14 56 135-25803 26 38 137-14803 10 33 
SS-8150822-TP 10 44 WP-0450801-SD 16 36 135-30209 36 60 137-15354 10 25 
SS-8150822-TP 12 35 WP-0450801-SD 39 3 137-00406 6 17 137-15404 10 35 
SS-8150822-TP 24 10 WP-0450826-SC 46 18 137-00505 6 19 137-15503 10 36 
SS-8150822-TP 28 22 WP-0450846-SP 28 70 137-00604 6 23 137-15602 10 22 
SS-8150822-TP 28 44 WP-0480856-SP 26 35 137-00703 6 16 137-15701 10 24 
SS-8150822-TP 30 13 WP-0480856-SP 32 34 137-00802 2 25 137-15800 10 20 
SS-8150822-TP 30 16 WP-0480856-SP 39 17 137-00901 6 30 137-15909 10 17 
SS-8150822-TP 30 31 WP-0480856-SP 46 6 137-01008 6 22 137-16006 10 18 
SS-8150920-SP 18 17 WP-0482086-SD 16 38 137-01206 2 45 137-16!05 12 4 
SS-8150920-SP 22 33 VP-0501016-SC 39 20 137-01503 2 4 137-16204 12 5 
SS-8151230-SP 10 4 WP-0501016-SD 28 55 137-01701 4 21 137-16303 12 27 
SS-8151230-SP 38 30 VP-0501016-SD 28 75 137-01958 4 19 137-16451 12 28 
SS-8151770-SP 24 36 VP-0551016-SH 4 36 137-02204 4 18 137-16501 12 24 
SS-8152030-SP 4 54 WP-0551016-SH 28 32 137-02303 4 15 137-16600 12 16 
SS-8620410-TH 28 2 VP-0612056-SD 6 35 137-02402 4 13 137-16808 12 19 
SS-8660330-SP 32 41 VP-0612056-SD 24 17 137-02501 4 14 137-16907 12 13 
SS-8660512-TP 8 10 VP-0612056-SD 32 51 137-02907 2 2 137-16907 26 37 
SS-8660512-TP 8 58 VP-0612056-SE 38 29 137-03004 2 27 137-17004 12 9 
SS-8660530-TP 3 33 VP-0612516-SD 24 45 137-03301 2 35 137-17152 12 22 
SS-8660530-TP 32 25 WP-0621016-SD 16 30 137-03400 2 29 137-17202 12 30 
SS-8660530-TP 32 42 WP-0621016-SD 16 54 137-03509 2 39 137-17301 12 15 
SS-8660610-TP 8 69 WP-0621016-SD 22 43 137-03603 2 40 137-17400 12 3 
SS-8660610-TP 22 36 WP-0650876-SD 39 7 137-03806 6 38 137-17509 12 2 
SS-8660610-TP 32 18 WP-0650876-SD 40 6 137-03905 6 39 137-17509 20 23 
SS-8660610-TP 32 26 'JP-0651056-SD 28 20 137-04002 6 42 137-17S09 48 3 
SS-8660610-TP 32 44 WP-0651056-SD 38 12 137-04200 6 12 137-171108 12 7 
SS-8660610-TP 32 49 WP-0651056-SD 38 14 137-04309 6 25 137-17608 12 33 
SS-8660612-TP 8 19 VP-0671016-SE 42 38 137-04408 6 14 137-17707 12 13 
SS-8660612-TP 10 I WP-0704016-SP 38 4 137-04606 6 6 137-17707 12 37 
SS-8660612-TP 22 19 WP-0850002-SC 38 22 137-04606 43 47 137-17806 12 46 
SS-8660612-TP 22 26 VP-0850002-SC 55 17 137-04705 6 4 137-17855 12 43 
SS-8660612-TP 28 23 VP-0871602-SE 42 14 137-04705 48 41 137-17905 12 52 
SS-8660810-TP 14 10 WP-0871602-SE 42 23 137-04903 6 3 137-17954 12 49 
SS-8660810-TP 32 48 WP-0871602-SE 42 29 137-04903 48 44 137-18002 12 57 
SS-8661112-TP 8 5 WP-0871602-SE 42 41 137-05207 2 13 137-18051 12 54 
SS-8680940-SP 8 35 WP-1221016-SP 22 46 137-07252 8 9 137-18101 12 45 
SS-8681650-TP 8 11 WP-1252210-SC 42 18 137-07351 10 50 137-18101 12 51 
SS-9110513-TP 12 8 WP-1702600-SO 44 20 137-07401 3 15 137-13101 12 56 
SS-9111010-SP 14 55 WP-1702600-SO 44 27 137-07500 8 13 137-18200 12 44 
SS-9120643-TP 12 48 WS-0510002-KH 28 76 137-07708 8 36 137-18200 12 50 
SS-9120643-TP 12 53 WS-0510002-KH 44 17 !37-07807 8 20 137-18200 12 55 
SS-9120643-TP 12 58 WS-0621210-KR 38 26 137-07906 8 31 137-18507 12 40 
SS-9120910-TP 20 37 WS-0621210-KR 42 37 137-08003 8 26 137-18606 12 23 
SS-9151120-CP 26 17 VS-0651510-KP 26 10 137-08102 8 27 137-18606 12 29 
SS-9151120-CP 38 13 WS-0861410-KR 42 13 137-08201 8 21 137-18606 12 47 
SS-9151160-CP 30 17 WS-0861410-KR 42 24 137-08300 8 22 137-18606 12 59 
SS-9151540-SR 38 10 WS-0861410-KR 42 28 137-08409 8 40 137-18705 10 10 
SS-9152130-CP 24 44 WS-0861410-KR 42 46 137-08508 8 41 137-18754 10 9 
SS-9152130-CP 26 11 WS-0902010-KH 38 21 137-08607 8 43 137-18804 10 11 
SS-9152130-CP 26 21 VS-0902010-KH 55 18 137-08706 8 47 137-18903 10 6 
SS-9154540-SP 24 30 WS-1253010-KH 42 17 137-08805 8 46 137-19000 10 15 
SS-9154540-SP 28 19 WS-1643202-KR 44 22 137-08904 8 45 137-19000 12 36 
SS-9154540-SP 48 37 YS-1643202-KR 44 28 137-09001 8 60 137-19208 10 2 
SS-9201510-SH 24 42 137-09100 8 48 137-19802 2 16 
SS-9201973-CP 26 9 101-26803 36 48 137-0U209 8 49 137-20107 14 8 
SS-9241513-CP 32 20 110-02904 3 3 137-09308 3 54 137-20206 14 11 
SS-9681610-TP 24 41 110-74408 42 30 137-09407 3 63 137-20354 14 12 

111-55108 42 2 137-09506 8 65 137-20859 14 3 
TA-0180401-HO 36 27 111-55207 42 5 137-09753 8 62 137-21006 14 7 
TA-0550604-RO 2 8 111-59001 42 42 137-09902 8 67 137-21105 14 30 
TA-0550604-RO 10 3 111-81757 44 2 137-10103 8 18 137-21253 14 29 
TA-0850604-RO 2 7 111-83605 44 15 137-10207 22 7 137-21402 14 35 
TA-1050504-RO 2 6 111-33654 44 1 137-10306 22 '1 137-21501 14 36 
TA-1250406-RO 2 9 111-83704 44 11 137-10405 22 5 137-21500 14 33 
TA-1250406-RO 6 7 111-83803 44 10 137-10504 22 1 J:l7-21808 I 4 24 
TA-1250406-RO 48 48 11 I -83902 44 li 1:>7-10603 22 8 137-2200·1 20 30 
TA-1270502-RO 2 10 I 11-84009 44 3 137-10702 22 50 137-22103 14 57 
TA-1450302-RO 2 24 1 I 1-34108 44 9 137-11007 22 4 I 137-22,100 14 45 
TA-1900502-RO 2 21 111-34207 44 12 137-11105 22 39 137-23507 18 1 

- 60 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJME R I CP L INDEX nF PARTS <m<ll 
PART HO P~E ~~F PAR:(~O P~E REF PA~~O P~E ~~F P~'kHO P~E ~~F o,'l!l HO 

137-23705 18 7 137-43604 26 2 137-54205 32 23 137-68205 38 3 
137-23804 18 II 137-43711 26 3 137-54304 32 17 137-68304 38 9 
137-23903 18 10 137-44800 24 14 137-54403 32 19 137-68403 38 11 
137-24067 18 23 137-44909 26 22 137-54510 32 22 137-68502 36 57 
137-24406 18 22 137-45005 26 27 137-54650 32 29 137-69302 38 18 
137-24505 18 24 137-45104 26 26 137-54809 32 27 137-71209 40 I 
137-24653 18 3 137-45203 26 25 137-54908 32 28 137-71308 40 5 
137-25007 18 18 137-45906 28 46 137-55350 32 47 137-71357 40 4 
137-25601 18 5 137-46003 28 43 137-55400 32 46 137-71456 44 23 
137-25700 18 4 137-46102 28 60 137-55608 8 63 137-71704 44 25 
137-25809 18 33 137-46151 28 57 137-55814 32 II 137-72207 39 10 
137-27102 22 11 137-46201 28 59 137-55905 32 3 137-72256 39 I 
137-27300 22 23 137-46300 28 49 137-56010 32 9 137-72504 39 19 
137-27458 40 28 137-46409 28 48 137-56101 32 8 137-72553 39 13 
137-27466 40 27 137-46508 28 50 137-57406 50 16 137-73502 40 3 
137-27706 22 27 137-46607 30 12 137-57406 54 I 137-74104 46 17 
137-28100 22 30 137-46706 30 10 137-57505 50 15 137-74203 46 10 
137-28308 22 20 137-46805 30 45 137-57505 54 2 137-74252 46 8 
137-28506 36 45 137-46904 30 14 137-58008 50 9 137-74260 46 3 
137-29058 22 17 137-47001 30 28 137-58008 52 25 137-74401 46 13 
137-29306 22 9 137-47209 30 26 137-58107 50 8 137-74609 48 16 
137-29652 22 18 137-47308 16 64 137-58107 52 24 137-74807 48 17 
137-29702 22 14 137-47308 30 21 137-58404 50 2 137-74906 48 18 
137-29702 40 29 137-47407 30 22 137-58404 52 12 137-75309 48 35 
137-29751 22 15 137-47506 16 63 137-58503 50 1 137-75457 48 30 
137-29769 22 13 137-47506 30 25 137-58503 52 11 137-75465 48 21 
137-29801 36 77 137-47506 34 5 137-58602 32 32 137-75507 48 27 
137-30262 10 48 137-47605 30 20 137-58701 32 33 137-75606 48 24 
137-30270 10 47 137-47704 28 18 137-59006 52 9 137-75655 48 22 
137-30304 10 16 137-47803 28 21 137-59105 52 10 137-75705 48 23 
137-32102 14 14 137-47902 28 28 137-59659 34 26 137-75804 48 29 
137-32102 28 45 137-48009 28 27 137-59808 34 25 137-76166 46 26 
137-32904 28 6 137-48108 28 25 137-59907 34 24 137-76356 46 22 
137-36715 20 33 137-48207 28 24 137-60004 34 21 137-77016 48 33 
137-37002 20 47 137-48306 28 3 137-60103 34 19 137-77107 48 34 
137-37101 20 41 137-48355 28 1 137-60202 34 15 137-77305 48 45 
137-37309 20 43 137-48603 28 15 137-60301 34 12 137-77453 46 4 
137-37408 20 44 137-48900 28 68 137-60400 34 18 137-77552 46 15 
137-37408 28 8 137-49056 28 64 137-60509 34 4 137-80408 50 31 
137-37507 20 49 137-49205 28 71 137-60608 34 3 137-80903 50 5 
137-37655 20 27 137-49650 30 4 137-60707 34 32 137-80903 52 13 
137-37804 14 43 137-49809 30 3 137-60806 34 8 137-81000 50 12 
137-37804 14 59 137-49908 30 2 137-60905 34 9 137-81000 52 27 
137-38117 20 57 137-50005 30 35 137-61002 34 44 137-81109 50 17 
137-38216 20 64 137-50104 30 23 137-61101 34 7 137-81109 54 3 
137-38307 20 65 137-50203 30 37 137-61200 34 11 137-81208 50 13 
137-38414 20 60 137-50302 30 38 137-61309 34 28 137-81208 54 6 
137-38604 20 55 137-50500 30 29 137-61507 34 55 137-82057 52 4 
137-38711 20 61 137-50609 30 39 137-63255 4 28 137-82057 52 15 
137-39008 20 59 137-50757 30 42 137-63404 4 29 137-82057 52 29 
137-39107 20 10 137-50955 28 34 137-63503 4 42 137-82057 54 15 
137-39404 40 26 137-51300 20 50 137-63651 4 27 137-82107 52 1 
137-39503 40 24 137-51300 28 42 137-63701 4 39 137-82107 52 14 
137-39602 40 25 137-51607 30 6 137-63800 4 24 137-82107 52 28 
137-40808 24 32 137-51706 30 33 137-63909 4 38 137-82107 54 4 
137-40907 26 15 137-51805 26 40 137-64006 4 37 137-82305 52 3 
137-41103 24 4 137-51805 28 5 137-64105 4 34 137-82305 52 23 
137-41202 24 3 137-52209 40 32 137-64204 4 33 137-82305 52 32 
137-41251 24 1 137-52308 40 33 137-64303 4 5 137-82404 54 25 
137-41301 24 6 137-52407 40 37 137-64352 4 I 137-82800 40 23 
137-41400 24 18 137-52506 40 34 137-65201 36 69 137-82909 40 2 
137-41509 24 9 137-52G05 40 35 137-65607 36 31 137-85100 40 g 
137-41608 24 11 137-52704 32 21 137-65706 36 14 137-85258 55 12 
137-41905 24 23 137-52902 32 5 137-65805 36 12 137-85266 55 8 
137-42002 24 26 137-53009 32 4 137-65904 36 13 137-85308 55 7 
137-42200 26 20 137-53116 32 54 137-66100 36 7 137-85456 55 14 
137-42309 26 18 137-53306 32 15 137-66308 36 4 137-85605 55 16 
137-42408 48 39 137-53405 32 55 137-66407 36 62 137-85054 55 1 
137-42606 26 23 137-53504 40 36 137-66506 36 63 137-85803 6 46 
137-42705 24 48 137-53512 32 57 137-66605 36 37 137-90209 36 58 
137-42853 26 33 137-53611 32 56 137-66902 36 78 IJ7 -93906 40 31 
137-42861 26 30 137-53702 32 58 137-67108 24 34 137-94003 40 30 
137-43000 26 34 137-53819 32 53 137-67405 36 39 138-17754 42 34 
137-43208 26 13 137-53900 32 52 137-67603 36 34 139-00204 6 21 
137-43307 26 32 137-54007 32 36 137-68106 38 5 139-00253 6 20 
137-43513 26 4 137-54106 32 43 137-68155 38 1 139-00303 2 12 

- 61 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'JlJIVIF: R T C: AT Tl'JDEX ::JF PARTS ~iE! I 

PAR0;~0 P~E ~~F PA~~O PAGE REF 
..- "" PA~~O P~E ~~F P~~HO P~E ~~F 

139-00550 2 3 139-30102 24 46 139-38303 32 45 
139-00600 4 48 139-30201 24 13 139-38402 32 37 
139-00709 4 55 139-30300 24 33 139-38501 32 38 
139-00808 4 16 139-30904 14 41 139-38600 32 14 
139-00857 4 10 139-31001 14 20 139-38709 32 39 
139-00907 6 40 139-31100 14 22 139-39459 16 65 
139-00956 6 37 139-31209 16 71 139-39608 16 68 
139-01004 6 10 139-31308 16 42 139-39707 16 67 
139-01053 6 9 139-31407 16 44 139-39806 16 57 
139-01152 6 2 139-31506 16 45 139-39905 16 59 
139-0!152 48 43 139-31605 16 48 139-40051 34 29 
139-01160 6 I 139-31803 16 2 139-40150 34 38 
139-01178 48 40 139-31902 16 3 139-40259 34 47 
139-01319 32 7 139-32009 16 4 139-40606 30 18 
139-01368 32 I 139-32108 16 5 139-40705 36 50 
139-01400 4 47 139-32207 16 6 139-40804 36 32 
139-01459 4 22 139-32306 16 7 139-40903 36 42 
139-01509 6 45 139-32405 16 8 139-41000 36 49 
139-01558 6 44 139-32504 16 9 139-41158 36 24 
139-02606 42 1 139-32603 16 10 139-41208 36 47 
139-02804 46 23 139-32702 16 11 139-41257 36 43 
139-03554 42 8 139-32801 16 12 139-41307 36 46 
139-20400 2 41 139-32959 16 13 139-41455 36 5 
139-20509 2 44 139-32967 16 I 139-41463 36 I 
139-20608 10 45 139-33106 16 14 139-41505 36 3 
139-20707 20 53 !39-33205 16 15 139-41604 36 67 
139-22000 4 52 139-33304 14 39 139-41653 36 66 
139-22109 2 37 139-33403 16 50 139-41703 36 68 
139-22208 2 46 139-33502 50 14 139-41802 36 74 
139-22802 8 4 139-33502 54 11 139-43303 6 32 
139-22901 8 16 139-33601 16 52 139-44103 48 9 
139-23008 8 52 139-34252 20 2 139-44202 48 10 
139-23107 8 I 139-34260 20 1 139-44301 48 8 
139-23206 22 42 139-34401 20 3 139-44400 48 4 
139-23354 22 48 139-34401 50 24 139-44509 48 5 
139-23362 22 47 139-34401 54 18 139-45159 52 5 
139-24154 10 31 139-34500 20 4 139-45159 52 18 
139-24303 10 13 139-34500 50 25 139-45159 52 33 
139-24402 10 46 139-34500 54 19 139-45159 54 7 
139-24501 10 42 139-34609 20 5 139-45258 52 7 
139-24600 10 37 139-34609 50 26 139-45258 52 20 
139-24709 10 32 139-34609 54 20 139-45258 52 35 
139-24808 12 41 139-34708 20 6 139-45258 54 9 
139-24907 12 34 139-34708 50 27 139-46454 50 3 
139-25003 12 12 139-34708 54 21 139-46454 52 16 
139-25102 10 39 139-34807 20 7 139-46553 50 10 
139-25706 14 23 139-34807 50 28 139-46553 52 30 
139-25805 14 18 139-34807 54 22 139-46652 50 18 
139-25904 14 19 139-34906 20 8 139-46652 54 12 
139-26050 14 37 139-34906 50 29 
139-26209 14 9 139-34906 54 23 
139-26308 14 15 139-35002 20 9 
139-26407 14 26 139-35002 50 30 
139-26654 14 47 139-35002 54 24 
139-26704 14 50 139-35101 20 19 
139-26803 50 21 139-35200 20 20 
139-26803 54 5 139-35309 20 46 
139-26902 18 16 139-35408 20 39 
139-27306 18 12 139-35507 20 21 
139-27405 18 36 139-35705 20 22 
139-27504 18 34 139-35853 50 23 
139-27603 18 35 139-358-53 54 17 
139-27702 18 6 139-35861 50 22 
139-27801 18 14 139-35952 54 16 
139-27900 18 29 139-36109 28 52 
139-27959 18 26 139-36307 30 27 
139-28007 18 32 139-36406 28 9 
139-28700 22 37 139-36505 28 12 
139-28809 22 32 139-36604 28 33 
139-28908 22 21 139-36703 28 37 
139-29005 22 34 139-36851 28 51 
139-29104 36 52 139-37057 28 63 
139-29203 36 55 139-:nous 28 62 
139-29302 36 53 139-37164 28 40 
139-29906 24 38 139-37206 28 73 
139-30003 24 40 139-37305 28 39 

- 62 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKII1>'811 

rJ .. I.,.¥>..:&aw: 
1"0 OJIItlf Ot tor ......... --"-
:1\i' .,..,;a.,.nv•Jtf';&.~o<••"'••oA?aT~ 

• , ... ....,...., ...... c--.. ... ~.,.:. ... ..-...a•., ~lot··--·--· Qll'- ...........,., _,.,., no:a:e 
"<61\ "::'J 1. '"II tl).,_llfMIC>•1"' .. Tii.a · '"l"'t:~T • 

"'' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




